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Middle Village

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

May 6, 2019
Board of Supervisors
Middle Village Community Development District
Staff Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 145824
Dear Board Members:
The Middle Village Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled for Monday, May 13, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks Amenity
Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:
I. Roll Call

II. Audience Comments

III. Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the April 8, 2019 Meeting

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register

IV. Staff Reports
A. Attorney

B. Engineer
C. Manager — Report on the Number of Registered Voters (4,636)
D. Operations Manager - Report

V. Audience Comments / Supervisor’s Requests

VI. Next Scheduled Meeting — June 10, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center



VII. Adjournment

I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.
Sincerely,

James A. Perry

James A. Perry
District Manager



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Middle Village Community
Development District was held on Monday, April 8, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Rocky Morris Chairman

Michael Steiner Supervisor
Rod Swartz Supervisor
Mike Reynolds Supervisor
Jacqueline Collier Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Perry District Manager

Jason Walters District Counsel

Jay Soriano Operations Manager

Bruno Perez VerdeGo Landscape
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Mr. Perry called the meeting to order.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments
Ms. Rachel Margrille, 774 Mosswood Chase Street, stated I’'m just here to see what the

status is on the trashcans that I asked about at the last meeting. Could we get some of those in
our higher polluted areas?

Mr. Soriano stated we can wait until my report or we can talk about now if you’d like.

Mr. Morris stated let’s table that until your manager’s report.

Ms. Margrille stated I have one more question on the landscaping. We recently got
some down in Whitfield and I’ve had the experience of seeing four people sleeping under the
trees in front of Whitfield one afternoon. I didn’t get pictures because I didn’t have my phone
on me but I’'m wondering if those were the people that we were in contract with and I’'m
wondering about the actual plants that were planted. Are those all annuals or are they
perennials?

Mr. Soriano stated those are all perennials.
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Mr. Morris stated those were VerdeGo’s workers on break.

Mr. Soriano stated I’ll talk to them. They’re allowed to get breaks but I don’t want
them to look like they’re sleeping. Just because they’re under a tree I don’t know that they’re
sleeping but at the same time they can do that off to the side.

Ms. Margrille stated is there a more Florida-friendly plant we could consider in the
future because roses are really high maintenance.

Mr. Soriano stated those are knockout roses. To get them to bloom real good yes we
can spend a lot of time fertilizing them and even hand cutting them rather than taking the
trimmers to them but those knockout roses you’ll see them at every entrance and that’s normal.

These are brand new so I’d say give them some time.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the March 11, 2019 Meeting
B. Financial Statements

C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
Mr. Perry stated you are over 93% collected on the assessment receipt schedule.

Mr. Steiner stated we’ve got the budget coming up here soon and something caught my
attention. From the last time on the gas heat for the aquatics pool I think we had budgeted
around $5,000 the year before last and we had gone over by about $23,000. Right now we’re
$17,000 over and for some reason the budget has dropped back to $3,950. At first we thought it
was just the way that we were getting gas and the sequence it was coming in but that seems
like an awful big difference and the heating season is over. I don’t know if we will be getting
more gas but that’s too big overages on that budget. I know we have money elsewhere that
covers it but to me it looks like poor planning on our part. You may want to revisit that when
you do the budget.

Mr. Soriano I don’t think we dropped that down so I’ll take a look at why that dropped
down.

Mr. Steiner stated I was surprised too and I did look at the budget that was proposed
and in that budget it dropped down to $3,950. I thought we had said we were going to leave it
the same or go just a little bit higher thinking that $23,000 overage was an anomaly and this

here seems to prove that we’re using more gas over there than we had planned on.
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Mr. Soriano stated we will take a look at that for this budget but the high one at
$26,000 all together was our highest. Not only did we have a cold winter but we keep our pool
rather warm. We changed that this year and dropped it down but we also had a much milder
winter. We will watch that. I would say anywhere between $10,000 and $15,000 is going to be
our normal.

Mr. Steiner stated I would agree.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor the consent agenda was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
Mr. Walters stated just a brief update on the quiet title action here. As you can imagine

they name all sorts of parties, the HOA and anyone that could have an interest in that parcel.
One of the parties, the previous developer, objected and filed a motion based on some of their
entitlement programs within the DRI wanting to make sure that wasn’t affected and I think
they were comfortable with that not being affected they just wanted to make a clean title in the
process. They are going to amend that complaint so they’ve sent it to me for comment and |
provided some. As tends to happen with these things it’s going to be delayed out a little bit but
they are leaving the same language protecting our liens as we discussed. I’ve had a couple calls
from two different developers talking about different development plans and options for both
that parcel and Charlie Arnold’s other piece, what used to be Briar Oaks I believe, so I think
we will start to see some movement, especially once they get that title quieted by action and
then they can truly market it.

B. District Engineer
There being none, the next item followed.

C. District Manager
Mr. Perry stated we are starting on the budget and getting it ready. I did want to

mention to the board, if we continue to run favorable to budget on our expenditures this year,
which it looks like we will, at the end of the year we want to look at the capital project funds
that we have and transfer some dollars from the general fund to that reserve fund to beef it up
even more. I think we will be able to do that and that’s predicated on keeping our assessments

at the same level. I don’t see a need for increasing assessments.
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D. Operations Manager — Report

Mr. Soriano stated I mentioned we were planning on a lot more small low-key events
this year and we just did a movie on the green. We only had about 40 people show up and it
was right before the movie so they didn’t come out and hang out before the movie started. We
did spend a lot of money to prep for cotton candy and snow cones but the nice part about it is
sugar lasts forever so I put all the supplies away and we will use them again for our event next
month. The most expensive part about doing this type of event is we have to get licensing
rights and those can be expensive. If we’re running a Disney movie it is about $500 just to
show it. That is something we split with your sister district because all residents can come and
enjoy it. Everybody enjoyed so our next event like that is in May and we will start the dive-ins
where we will alternate between each district. When we go back to off-season we will go back
to movies on the green and not in the pool. The next event coming up is the yard sale this
weekend. If you remember the Double Nickel club does not handle anything for that yard sale
anymore so we do it. We put out all the signs at all of the roadway entries directing people into
the neighborhoods and then the residents open up their own driveways. We will advertise on
Craigslist and Facebook. Spring Break went well. We had a lot of guards out here training so
we are fully staffed and the pool was open all week. We did have a couple of nice days. I was
in the pool this weekend and it is still outrageously cold, which leads me to the next part. The
heater is off now so we have gotten our last bill and will get that final reading for next month’s
financials. This will be the first year you guys will see this and this will come through as
miscellaneous deposits but we took over staffing last year for everything, which means we also
have to train them so we have one of those lifeguard instructors. I pay her to do that training.
As part of that certification she gets extra money for teaching the class, however that also
means a small portion comes back to the district so each time we ran a lifeguard class it used to
be money that went to our contractor and now we make a few hundred bucks every time we
have a class, even if it’s for our own staff. What I would like her to do is open up community
CPR/first aid that can be offered and that would be payment that goes to the district just like
any other vendor we have out here that works for us just like the swim team that has their
amounts that come back to the district and then they also pay the coaches. That’s all money we

never saw before and now we’re starting to see that in our deposits. We don’t really have a
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staffing revenue line so that will come through as a miscellaneous deposit kind of like our split
with the tennis instructor.

You’ll see we’ve stayed extremely busy. The cards printing are coming up a little bit
now and this next month will be higher. I just ordered another set of 500 cards and we will get
to a point to where we’re printing 500 to 1,000 for new residents every month during the
summer. Some of the kids are old enough to come to the pool by themselves now so they have
to come get new cards, and we also have some apartments that are open now and if those
people haven’t come to us yet to get cards they will wait until the first day they’re ready to go
to the pool so we will see that number constantly going up.

On the maintenance side, the first thing on there is the discussion on the trashcans. I've
priced out different containers and once we do the labor per trashcan it will be about $1,000
per trashcan on the low end so I looked at the sites. I’d like to make sure the pool area looks
good first and we have a few that are rusting out there. Right now I’ve got three extra
containers that if you’d like to try to use them we can look at the walkway behind Whitfield. It
is kind of an odd spot. It was set up as a sidewalk and nothing else is out there. If we look at
the other recreational areas like the promenade it’s the same way, it’s a long walkway and we
do have trashcans out there and landscaping. Over there at the berm area it’s really just a
sidewalk. We can look at that area a little different and say we will put some funds to that if
you want to put those three cans out there first. However, looking at the cost of it I don’t know
if I would make the recommendation to put them on Deerview or out on the roads. We have the
ones out at the playgrounds and that cost right there just to put a few out on the roads you’re
talking about adding anywhere from $5,000 to $10,000 just for a small area to get to a
playground or common area.

Mr. Morris stated so effectively recycling what we do have here possibly over there at
Whitfield?

Mr. Soriano stated correct.

Mr. Morris stated I’d say let’s try it and if the issue comes up with other communities
then we will look at it at that time.

Mr. Soriano stated there are the three cul-de-sacs there and I can place them at the end
where we have the split-rail fence. As far as the other request for benches we’re talking at a lot

higher dollar amount. We could look at those benches in the future. It is a recreational area and
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we don’t have benches out in the promenade. Like I said, we can look at that more as a
recreational area. It’s kind of been just put out there as just a sidewalk but it’s a little bit
different than some of our other sidewalks. In fact, we don’t own any other sidewalks but we
do own that one. One of the other items we had was discussion of the promenade. We talked
about those enhancements and you guys have seen them. All of the entries have been done and
I think they look great. The promenade was left over and we approved $10,000. I was happy
with the $10,000 but I forewarned you it was a big area, about % of a mile to where we had to
break it up and point out where we would add beds and all of our trees. The low-end option is
just for myrtle trees and that was $13,590 so I would need a little extra. I’'m actually really
happy with that amount. The trees will give a lot of shade and when blooming they will add
color, however it does not include adding all of these other plants. Some of those entries that
we looked at were $4,000 to $6,000 and you’re talking a small section so to actually do all of
the hedges and the extra color out at the promenade even those it’s perennial color, we’re not
talking about adding annuals everywhere, just to do that work it got much higher around
$25,000. We can break this up and go with just the trees right now and then we can look at
coming back next year and adding in extra to where this is more of a detailed landscaped area.
This year we’ve spent $30,000 extra already so this could be something we hold off until next
year, however just for the trees I would need your approval for that extra $3,000 because we
only approved for the $10,000.

Mr. Steiner asked how many trees are you planning on?

Mr. Perez stated you will see it has the existing trees on there and we will be filling in
spots with crape myrtles.

Mr. Soriano stated 45 trees and these are 15-gallon so they’re good-sized trees. They’re
not full-grown but they’re not tiny.

Mr. Steiner stated instead of doing 45, could you spread them out a little bit and come in
with some azaleas which are a low bush and they are blooming and work pretty well in this
area as I understand, although I think there’s a concern about the soil acidity but if the soil
would support something like that. My concern with putting just the crapes is it doesn’t really
stagger it out a little bit and it would put back some of the color. I took a walk each time down
the walkway there and what we have is a few dead trees or some that are in pretty rough shape,

we’ve got some beautiful cypress, but then underneath these things we’ve got beds that are just
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pine straw. The plants are long gone and it’s just been mulched a little bit. We had some open
areas there that if you can mix some azaleas in there and spread this activity where next year
we look at adding back some of the myrtles but it at least shows some sign that we’re doing
something along there.

Mr. Soriano stated we can definitely swap them out and it will change the pricing a little
bit. These are 15-gallon crapes and azaleas aren’t cheap or anything but the bigger problem
with it is the cost is more labor, that’s why the amount is so high. That’s a long area to dig
items up and plant new items. We can swap out some of those crape myrtles and we will try to
stay as close to that $10,000 or $13,000 as possible but it’s still going to be labor intensive.

Mr. Steiner stated something else to look at; you’ve got some beds that do have a
scattering of plants in there and to me those probably look worse than the beds that don’t have
anything in them. If you took some of the azaleas and sort of spot them into those beds so that
you’ve still got the old stuff we can eventually get rid of but you’re not pulling up stuff that’s
there and putting in new stuff. Maybe you can spread it down a little bit. I know its labor
intensive so just a few of the azaleas is fine. The other thing is I saw the crew out there
working and it looked like they were checking the irrigation system so I assume that we have
adequate irrigation; the only question I have is the soil suitable for azaleas.

Mr. Soriano stated it should be. It’s the same soil we have out front and you see our
azaleas are really popping at certain times during the years.

Mr. Steiner stated the reason I’'m asking is we looked at it in the Preserve and found out
the soil in our courtyard doesn’t support azaleas so we backed off of that.

Mr. Soriano stated our only concern there is we can’t add chemicals in that area but our
azaleas should do pretty good there.

Mr. Perez stated we amend the soils when we put that stuff in.

Mr. Morris asked is it possible to do that? I understand the labor and everything.

Mr. Perez stated yes it’s just going to look a lot different from what the design is going
to be in select areas.

Mr. Steiner stated the crape myrtles would look good in those areas where the trees are
dying and we have these long areas of green space. There were trees there and we’ve got
circles and even irrigation still left there but there’s nothing there so that might be some option

as to where to place your crapes.
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Mr. Perez stated all of your existing trees are labeled on that plan and you’ll see where
the trees are going in the voids.

Mr. Steiner stated I just would like to see something done. I’'m not a landscape architect
but if we can mix it a little bit and split this task over multiple years and at least show some
signs that we are paying attention to that area.

Mr. Soriano stated I'm worried about the start. If you look at those numbers in here to
get all of these plants the crape myrtles were at 45 but to add those other items on like the three
gallon plants there are 406 of them and the one-gallon plants are $1,650 and that will get us to
that full area after a few years. We didn’t have azaleas in there so there’s a lot of holly and a lot
of grasses. We can take some of the crape myrtles out right now and say instead of 45 we will
go to 30 and put in some azaleas here and there. It probably won’t change that $13,000 much
so if you want we can just pull out another not to exceed around $14,000 or $15,000 and I will
get with Bruno and switch it out and get some color in there other than the myrtles.

Mr. Steiner stated I’m satisfied with the $13,000 if the board agrees to it. We’ve already
gone with $10,000 and I’'m not looking for this to become a show place along this overnight.
Let’s face it, our biggest problem along that promenade has nothing to do with the plants, the
bugs or the soil; it’s the school kids coming through there and tearing off branches, stomping
on the bushes and ripping them up and throwing them in the lake along with the pavers. That’s
our biggest area of destruction.

Mr. Soriano stated the hard part for me is direction. I know what you want but I don’t
want to go back to Bruno and say we’re going to go to 30 trees and we’re going to add in some
azaleas and as we go out there it looks like we have five little spots of color down this % mile
section and we’re not happy with that. If I don’t have enough money either I can’t get it all
done. It’s a long section and it’s mostly because of labor it’s not because of the azaleas.

Mr. Swartz stated if we’re going to do this we want to do it right and I heard you say
doing it over multiple years and that seems to be much more expensive than to do it at one
time. If it’s labor then having to drag people back to it three times is not going to make it a less
expensive venture. For the people living there are we considering what the view is going to
look like? Some people buy in these areas so they can see the water.

Mr. Soriano stated most of the people we hear from would like more of the landscape

than the view of the water. There may be one or two and I can see that.
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Mr. Steiner stated I’ve been there 13 years and I’'m on the second floor and I used to be
able to look over the trees and see the whole lake. I don’t see that now. I see Cypress and the
trees we have in the Preserve and everything else. Those are nice too but I like to go down and
sit on the wall and I can see the whole lake if I want to see it.

Mr. Swartz asked from what I know of crape myrtles don’t you have to cut them back so
much?

Mr. Soriano stated no I’ve tried to get away from that. We have that in our contract but
we try to follow UF standards and their knowledge on how to take care of them. They actually
don’t prefer you to cut the crape myrtles. If you go to Fleming Island you can tell their
landscaper is actually cutting the trees with equipment and that’s bad for the trees. What UF
says is when they’re installed we do for the first three or four years and then after that we
should be letting them bloom. We trim them up in the shape of an ice cream cone so they don’t
grow outward they grow upward. There’s still a little labor but we don’t have to do what they
do out in Fleming Island.

Mr. Perez stated right if they mature we just cut anything that’s eye poking or a big cross
branch and that’s it.

Mr. Morris stated I would propose we do a not to exceed $14,000, let’s cut back on the
number of crape myrtles and mix in the azaleas or whatever plant material that would
accomplish what Mike is pushing for.

Mr. Soriano stated that’s all we will do is break it out. Those will probably be like a
three-gallon. They weren’t in this one we had a lot of other plants in there but we can swap
them out. It will add color right now too. With crape myrtles even if we are trimming them for
the first couple years we may not see a lot of blooming but the azaleas we should see color.

Mr. Steiner stated I think most folks would be pleased with heavy azaleas and replacing
the few trees that were there and we’ve got the spots for the crape myrtles.

Mr. Swartz asked can you do all that for $14,000?

Mr. Soriano stated we’re going to do as much as we can for $14,000.

Mr. Swartz asked do we need to make it $15,000?

Mr. Soriano stated either way it’s still not going to get it done. The total that is in front
of you guys, like I said there was originally 45 crape myrtles, 406 three-gallon and 1,650 one-
gallon and that total was $29,471 so we broke that up over two or three years at $10,000 at a
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time and that’s kind of what I was looking at here so if we start off with that $14,000 we will
put in as many azaleas as we can.

Mr. Swartz stated budget-wise we keep building reserves and our job here is to spend
what we take in if we’re going to do a project we need to do it well. Do we have the funds to
use?

Mr. Perry stated you can make it work this year without a problem if that’s the direction
of the board instead of doing it over a multi-year period.

Mr. Swartz stated it seems like we’ve been putting this off for multiple years.

Mr. Steiner stated yes I don’t know of much landscaping that has been done.

Mr. Soriano stated more of it has been removal down there than adding. We have gotten
a couple of grasses that I included as part of our annual but even then we were pulling teeth to
get our annual replacements so we still have them. We haven’t messed with any of our free
replacements yet. Right now we’ve been focusing on the extra projects but each year we do get
so many three-gallon and one-gallon plants that should be going in a lot of areas.

Mr. Swartz stated I feel like we’ve done a really good job of building reserves and if we
have it in the budget and it’s there and we’re finally making a decision to make the rest of the
place look great why not finish this is my thought.

Ms. Margrille stated to the point about the kids ripping up the new plantings, last time
we were here talking about the littering problem somebody discussed an education campaign to
keep out community clean. Maybe you want to put up a couple of signs that says respect our
spaces, we all live here type of deal.

Mr. Steiner stated if history proves me right we will be fishing the signs out of the
ponds.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor landscape enhancements for the promenade at an amount
not to exceed $29,000 were approved.

Mr. Soriano stated just to forewarn, with the size of this project it’s very labor intensive
and will not be something I can get done by last month. These guys are working hard but
they’re also still getting their feet went with the regular part of the contract so just give them a

little leeway on this but we will get it done.
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Other than these maintenance items there’s one other thing I wanted to mention. There’s
a big paint stripe down the parking lot so I’'m going to have to get the pressure washers to do a
couple of days worth of removal on that. That occurred last week and if you follow the trail it
goes to the Preserves and we have a lot of Preserve residents that use an area for parking their
work vehicles. A couple of months ago I went through posting letters on all of their vehicles
and I got some angry emails and calls because they were told by their management company
that they can park their vehicle there but they couldn’t park it in the parking lot. I explained
that’s not what they were saying. They were saying they don’t care about anywhere else, they
just don’t want you parking in their parking lot and that’s what I’'m going to tell you to. I don’t
care where you park your work vehicle but you cannot work in here so I did get a lot of angry
back and forth. They disappeared for a while and they came back so I think I am going to have
to go through a very big towing weekend. There are two trailers out there and one of them is a
handy-man trailer with an advertisement on the side. I can’t figure out which vehicle is the
culprit of the paint being spilled off the back but you can follow the trail all the way back there
to that parking lot so it was one of those vehicles. If you go back there right now there are three
or four work vehicles and overnight there are two trailers so you’ll hear from them and I’'m
sure they’re going to be coming to this meeting.

Mr. Swartz asked are you talking about the space across from the church?

Mr. Soriano stated no they’re parking in our parking lot here where we paid for those
bollards to be built. The Preserves helped pay for the cost of that so we would stop people from
going over and parking in their parking lot. It’s created an extra area where they park their
vehicles.

Mr. Morris asked and we have that posted?

Mr. Soriano stated yes we have no parking signs out here. For a while it was getting
better, not just because of the signage and things like the letters but the fact that we shut down
now so there shouldn’t be anybody in that parking lot at all because we are no longer a 24
hours facility so it’s easy to come out here at 12:00 and realize who is parking here overnight.
I’ve tried to be as lenient as possible.

Mr. Swartz stated there’s no excuse anymore. The new storage place is opened up at the

Town Center so they’re just trying to get a freebie.
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Mr. Soriano stated it’s going to cost extra for the pressure washing and it’s not going to
be real easy to remove because it’s a long trail.

Unless there are any questions on the maintenance items, we are still working hard and
prepping for the summer and I don’t feel like we’re behind this year at all but we still have a
lot of work to do.

Ms. Margrille stated I wanted to mention something from the Clay County Sheriff’s
meeting. They said they have a program where they link into cameras to try to reduce crime. Is
anybody familiar with that program?

Mr. Soriano stated yes they have a special IT program that does that and they have asked
us for access before and I have given them permission to get into our cameras. I try not to talk
about our cameras too much in a public meeting.

Mr. Perry stated I think Jay circulated an email in regards to an incident at your sister
district. The people that were involved with it are residents at your sister district. You do have
an interlocal agreement with them for sharing usage of amenities and today later on if they take
action on that I just want to make sure the board understands that you would also take the same
action even though they are not residents of yours and are not paying assessments here. If they
for some reason suspend them for a year I would expect this board would have the same type
of suspension for usage of your facility because I believe the interlocal agreement spells that
out. I don’t know if you (Mr. Walters) want them to take any specific action on that or affirm
that type of understanding.

Mr. Walters stated I think the action we will be looking for from your sister district is to
make a decision on whether to leave the suspension of their passes in place and send them a
notification saying the board wishes to consider their amenity privileges so that will be the
likely decision to make at the next meeting and depending on how that goes it will come back
at our next meeting specifically for Double Branch and that’s when a formal action will be
taken. We will review that interlocal agreement. I think Jim is right because we have the shared
facilities but I think the determination on if the amenity privileges are suspended would be
taken by the board where the resident resides and that it would be binding on both districts
because otherwise it’s virtually mute so we will take a look at that but heads up.

Mr. Morris stated yes I would defer to their decision and I’'m sure we will concur. On

our basketball court it’s often left open because we don’t have a card reader on it so I believe
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the individual who was involved in the Double Branch incident was over on our courts even
though they’ve been suspended over there they just come over here and play. If Double Branch
takes action, which they probably will, then if they are caught on grounds in the amenity center
then it could be up to trespassing which is out of our hands at that point.

Mr. Soriano stated beyond that typically I would be happy when there are these issues
that they get trespassed because it is a legal issue then, it’s a County code and it’s a violation.
The cops are involved and they take their information and they can no longer be on property
and I don’t take that lightly. I make sure staff understands they are explaining this to them
while they are sitting around refusing to leave that if they’re still here when the police officers
get here they will be trespassed because they’re being asked to leave. I was the one asking
them to leave and they weren’t going to listen to me and I’m pretty serious so I don’t think they
thought I was joking. However, they do have their cards because mom and dad demanded their
cards back so when we have the places that don’t really have computer check-in like at the
pool, they can scan their card and we’ve already turned their cards off but those other areas like
the playgrounds and parks they can just show their card and everyone thinks they can be there
because their residents. The other issue is if they’re not trespassed they can be here as guests so
they can be checked in by somebody else. If it is a trespassing issue it’s done by the county and
it’s out of our hands. Unless we are going to rescind it then when it’s done as a trespass it’s
much easier for us as staff to say no, you can’t be here on property. That’s not what happened
in this case.

Mr. Swartz stated I wasn’t aware that the locks on the basketball courts were no longer
working.

Mr. Soriano stated I turned them off during the day because we had people breaking
them a lot and we don’t have anybody sitting there watching them. The biggest issue when
they’re broken is if somebody is able to get it they will get locked in. We pay for extra security
guards to be there certain times. Downstairs about a year ago we moved to having staff in that
facility downstairs. It’s not really connected to the fitness center but we view those bathrooms
just like they’re for the fitness center and I’'m not going to make people scan their cards but
what we noticed is that those locks on those doors are constantly getting damaged and we were
getting told a lot of times the people on the basketball courts don’t have their card and they’re
not carrying them back and forth and they kick or push the doors to where eventually that
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magnet gets moved out of the way or they’ve broken the frame on the door. We haven’t had
that problem now that they’re unlocked so we’ve turned the locks off on certain areas during

the day if we have staff around.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience @ Comments /  Supervisors’
Requests
Mr. Steiner stated I have two things to bring up related to the promenade. As I

mentioned in the email to you about the pavers, the lake is probably about as low as it’s going
to get so if we’re going to recover the missing pavers, other than the four that are on the corner
of the gazebo there by the Preserve, which I think went into the deeper water section. The rest
of them are within dragging distance of a long yard rake to get them pulled back up in the area
by the Preserve and the area down by Briar Oaks. Both those walls are in sad shape so we
either need to fish the pavers out and glue them down again or bring up the pouring of the
concrete cap tops that we had approached before as we can’t get anymore of the capstones. The
other question I had is back when we had the storm damage I believe it was authorized for our
former landscapers to go in and dump temporarily in that area between Cambridge and Briar
Oak. Because it looks like an attractive dumpsite we are getting a lot more stuff in there. What
worries me right now is not only the look of it but we’re going to be entering into a fire season
and those big piles of brush have already caught fire once. It could pose a threat to Cambridge
or Briar Oaks. Does that become the responsibility of the current owner? It’s in that property
that’s owned by the special entity.

Mr. Walters stated I think legally speaking Kite Tax Lien, LLC or whatever that special
purpose entity that took title to this took title to the woodpile as well but it’s probably worth
pointing out to them so they can take some action. The other good news is if we get
development movement then that’s all coming out in one fell swoop.

Mr. Steiner stated the other thing is you had mentioned we were having a problem with
people dumping tires back in there and it’s because it looks like a dump area and the kids are
coming along and taking the tires and putting them in the lake so we probably need to look at
that, plus it might increase varmints over there.

Mr. Swartz stated given that we’re talking about a lot of vandalism and we’re close to
the end of school I’d recommend that there are several schools here in the area that are often

looking for teaching opportunities. Maybe have a board member show up at the school and
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offer to teach a civics lesson on how to take care of our community. It seems we’ve got a lot of
kids that have moved here that don’t understand what community is and aren’t taking care of it.
Maybe just some time spent face to face would help.

Mr. Steiner stated I would agree with you but I think it needs to be focused to the
parents, not to the kids because I do address those kids coming along the area and some of the
stuff I get challenged with is ridiculous.

Mr. Swartz stated I would be cautious on challenging kids that are already doing that
but peer pressure is a strong thing and I do a lot of Boy Scout classes and it’s interesting the
points they point out that lessons are more easily taken than when they’re being challenged.

Audience Comments

Ms. Margrille stated I did talk to the county about a dog park and they said that they
have waste stations in most of the parks but they specifically don’t have them in the
community park because they don’t want people’s dogs out there if the kids are out there
playing sports so that’s where I got with the county so far. I want a victory with the trashcans

but I won’t talk about that part.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — May 13, 2019 at
2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks Amenity
Center

Mr. Perry stated our next regular meeting is going to be May 13" at 2:00.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Middle Village

Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Reporting
March 31, 2019




Assets:
Cash
Land Held for Resale
Investments:
Series 2018-1
Revenue
Cap Interest
Reserve
Prepayment
Construction
Series 2018-2
Cap Interest
Reserve
Prepayment
Operations
Custody Acct - Gen Fund Excess
Custody Acct - Rec Fund Excess
Custody Acct - Rec Fund Reserve
General Account
Due From Other
Due From Double Branch
Due From General Fund
Due From Rec Fund
Due From Debt Service
Accounts Receivable
Assessment Receivable
Electric Deposits
Prepaid Expenses

Total Assets

Liabilities:

Accounts Payable

Accrued Expenses

Deferred Revenue - Rental Revenue

Due to Capital Reserve
Due to Debt Service Fund

Due to General Fund

Due to Rec Fund

Fund Balances:
Unassigned

Nonspendable

Restricted for Debt Service

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

Middle Village

Community Development District

Combined Balance Sheet

March 31, 2019
Governmental Fund Types
Debt Capital Totals
General Recreation SPE Capital Reserve Service Projects (Memorandum Only)
$30,319 $142,882 $24,251 $197,452
$380,849 $380,849
$2,209,726 $2,209,726
$3,636 $3,636
$373,972 $373,972
$4,484 $4,484
$664 $664
$124,984 $124,984
$92,641 $92,641
$161,111 $161,111
$836,638 $836,638
$1,656,997 $1,656,997
$100,000 $100,000
$14,155 $14,155
$1,472,025 $1,472,025
$36,597 $17,868 $54,465
$10,699 $83,004 $93,703
$13,383 $13,383
$845 $845
$1,827,253 $1,987,406 $380,849 $878,757 $2,717,467 $0 $7,791,732
$3,760 $41,368 $4,741 $49,869
$14,490 --- - - $14,490
$20,730 $20,730
$17,868 $17,868
$36,597 $10,699 $47,296
$1,472,025 - --- $83,004 $1,555,030
$351,467 $1,842,970 $380,849 $874,016 --- $3,449,302
$13,383 - - - $13,383
- - $2,623,764 $2,623,764
$1,827,253 $1,987,406 $380,849 $878,757 $2,717,467 $0 $7,791,732
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessments - Direct
Interest Income

Miscellaneous Income

Interfund Transfer In

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Supervisors Fees

Travel

FICA Expense
Engineering
Trustee

Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll

Attorney

Attorney-Foreclosure

Arbitrage
Annual Audit

Management Fees
Information Technology

Telephone
Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage

Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges

Office Supplies

Website Compliance
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Reserves

Total Administrative
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District

General Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/19 3/31/19 Variance
$213,950 $194,664 $194,664 $0
$1,737 $1,737 $1,737 $0
$350 $175 $6,713 $6,538
$0 $0 $623 $623
$0 $0 $0 $0
| $216,037 $196,576 $203,737 $7,161 |
$12,000 $6,000 $5,400 $600
$209 $105 $0 $105
$918 $459 $413 $46
$10,500 $5,250 $0 $5,250
$15,144 $0 $0 $0
$2,100 $1,050 $1,050 $0
$7,550 $7,550 $7,260 $290
$45,000 $22,500 $14,559 $7,941
$28,000 $14,000 $0 $14,000
$750 $0 $0 $0
$5,900 $2,950 $0 $2,950
$59,963 $29,982 $29,982 ($0)
$2,150 $1,075 $1,075 ($0)
$425 $213 $145 $68
$600 $300 $228 $72
$2,700 $1,350 $1,671 ($321)
$200 $100 $0 $100
$10,652 $10,652 $9,877 $775
$1,500 $750 $461 $289
$150 $75 $0 $75
$300 $150 $132 $18
$0 $0 $2,250 ($2,250)
$175 $175 $175 $0
$9,151 $9,151 $9,151 $0
| $216,037 $113,836 $83,827 $30,008 |
| $0 $119,910 |
| $0 $231,557 |
| $0 $351,467 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessments - Direct
Interest Income

Miscellaneous Income

Interfund Transfer In

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Supervisors Fees
Travel

FICA Expense
Engineering

Trustee
Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney
Attorney-Foreclosure
Arbitrage

Annual Audit
Management Fees
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies
Website Compliance
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions
Reserves

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Middle Village

Community Development District

General Fund

Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March September Total
$0 $54,665 $127,483 $1,624 $7,350 $3,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $194,664
$0 $1,737 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,737
$23 $24 $23 $24 $24 $6,597 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,713
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $623 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $623
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$23 $56,426 $127,506 $1,647 $7,374 $10,761 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $203,737 |
$1,000 $800 $800 $1,000 $1,000 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,400
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$77 $61 $61 $77 $77 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $413
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,050
$7,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,260
$2,410 $3,252 $2,664 $2,565 $3,669 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,559
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,982
$179 $179 $179 $179 $179 $179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,075
$35 $11 $33 $6 $25 $34 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145
$40 $21 $36 $32 $69 $31 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $228
$611 $372 $19 $128 $371 $170 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,671
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$9,877 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,877
$125 $0 $130 $63 $72 $72 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $461
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1 $47 $1 $21 $41 $21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $132
$0 $0 $0 $0 $2,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,250
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,151 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,151
$26,962 $9,916 $9,094 $9,243 $12,923 $15,690 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $83,827 |
($26,939) $46,510 $118,412 ($7,595) ($5,549) ($4,928) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,910 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct

Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Share Revenue - South Village/Lighting

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance

Common Area Maintenance

Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Common Area

Middle Village

Community Development District

Recreation Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/19 3/31/19 Variance
$1,555,453 $1,510,297 $1,510,297 $0
$13,479 $13,479 $13,479 $0
$2,400 $1,200 $6,494 $5,294
$0 $0 $30,580 $30,580
$55,000 $27,500 $31,117 $3,617
$36,662 $36,662 $35,754 ($908)
| $1,662,994 $1,589,139 $1,627,723 $38,584 |
$139,790 $69,895 $69,895 ($0)
$45,879 $45,879 $46,279 ($400)
$5,868 $2,934 $1,820 $1,114
$1,500 $750 $612 $138
$500 $250 $0 $250
$33,625 $33,625 $43,625 ($10,000)
I $227,162 $153,333 $162,231 ($8,898)|
$92,047 $46,024 $25,415 $20,609
$43,609 $21,805 $19,456 $2,349
$22,000 $11,000 $8,250 $2,750
$32,000 $16,000 $17,159 ($1,159)
$4,000 $2,000 $0 $2,000
$413,172 $206,586 $182,770 $23,816
$54,847 $27,424 $16,844 $10,580
$23,668 $11,834 $8,934 $2,900
$5,000 $2,500 $2,250 $250
| $690,343 $345,172 $281,078 $64,094 |
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Recreation Facility

Aquatic & Athletic Manager/Staff
Pool Attendants

Payroll Taxes

Janitorial

Telephone

Electric

Water/Sewer

Refuse Services

Pool Maintenance & Chemicals

Cable

Special Events

Office Supplies & Equipment

General Facility Maintenance

General Facility Maintenance - Preventative
General Facility Maintenance - Contingency
Elevator Maintenance

Recreation Passes

Lighting Repairs

Tennis Court Maintenance

Staff- Exercise Room

Total Recreation

Aquatics Pool
Pool Maintenance

Pool Chemicals

Electric

Water/Sewer

Gas Heat

Supervisors

Unscheduled Pool Maintenance

Total Aquatics Pool

Total Expenses
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/19 3/31/19 Variance

$159,949 $79,975 $70,783 $9,192

$113,360 $56,680 $44,865 $11,814

$9,390 $4,695 $7,195 ($2,500)

$42,418 $21,209 $21,203 $6

$5,364 $2,682 $1,891 $791

$62,000 $31,000 $25,442 $5,558

$35,300 $17,650 $15,481 $2,169

$14,200 $7,100 $8,258 ($1,158)

$52,318 $26,159 $24,877 $1,282

$5,102 $2,551 $2,334 $217

$5,000 $2,500 $2,699 ($199)

$3,000 $1,500 $224 $1,276

$37,707 $18,854 $18,828 $26

$15,350 $7,675 $2,437 $5,238

$27,600 $13,800 $13,793 $7

$2,576 $1,288 $1,208 $80

$7,125 $3,563 $1,827 $1,736

$10,000 $5,000 $4,880 $120

$35,680 $17,840 $16,609 $1,231

$30,000 $15,000 $0 $15,000
| $673,439 $336,720 $284,834 $51,886 |

$22,160 $11,080 $4,780 $6,300

$7,840 $3,920 $0 $3,920

$16,000 $8,000 $10,730 ($2,730)

$6,800 $3,400 $1,831 $1,569

$3,950 $1,975 $27,784 ($25,809)

$10,300 $5,150 $0 $5,150

$5,000 $2,500 $0 $2,500
| $72,050 $36,025 $45,125 ($9,100)]
| $1,662,994 $871,249 $773,268 $97,981 |
| $0 $854,454 |
| $0 $1,001,899 |
| $0 $1,856,354 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct
Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Sharing Revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance
Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance
Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Administrative

Community Development District
Recreation Fund

Middle Village

Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$0  $424,117 $989,074 $12,599 $57,026 $27,482 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $1,510,297
$0 $13,479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,479
$1,390 $1,313 $1,432 $947 $786 $627 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,494
$0 $0 $373 $418 $0 $29,789 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,580
$294 $4,799 ($1,275) $7,936 $10,819 $8,543 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,117
$0 $0 $0 $35,754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,754
$1,684  $443,708 $989,604 $57,654 $68,631 $66,442 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $1,627,723 ]
$11,649 $11,649 $11,649 $11,649 $11,649 $11,649 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $69,895
$44,451 $0 $110 $0 $1,274 $444 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,279
$400 $215 $342 $115 $353 $395 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,820
$0 $27 $27 $0 $558 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $612
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,625
$56,500 $11,891 $12,128 $11,765 $13,834 $56,113 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $162,231 |
$4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,146 $4,326 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,415
$3,866 $4,895 $2,627 $3,858 $4,429 ($218) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,456
$1,423 $1,391 $1,637 $1,421 $1,250 $1,128 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,250
$2,349 $2,349 $2,349 $2,528 $2,528 $5,056 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,159
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$34,264 $34,264 $35,014 $35,014 $44,214 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $182,770
$4,570 $3,000 $996 $2,520 $2,196 $3,562 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,844
$1,489 $1,489 $1,489 $1,489 $1,489 $1,489 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,934
$420 $270 $0 $777 $518 $266 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,250
$52,616 $51,893 $48,347 $51,843 $60,770 $15,609 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $281,078 |
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Recreation Facility

Aquatic & Athletic Manager/Staff
Pool Attendants

Payroll Taxes

Janitorial

Telephone

Electric

Water/Sewer

Refuse Services

Pool Maintenance

Cable

Special Events

Office Supplies & Equipment
General Facility Maintenance
General Facility Maintenance - Preventative
General Facility Maintenance - Contingency
Elevator Maintenance

Recreation Passes

Lighting Repairs

Tennis Court Maintenance

Staff- Exercise Room

Total Recreation

Aquatics Pool
Pool Maintenance

Pool Chemicals

Electric

Water/Sewer

Gas Heat

Supervisors

Unscheduled Pool Maintenance
Total Aquatics Pool

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Community Development District
Recreation Fund

Middle Village

Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$11,556 $12,434 $11,858 $11,556 $11,556 $11,822 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,783
$9,770 $5,664 $4,361 $7,555 $4,900 $12,616 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,865
$0 $0 $0 $7,195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,195
$3,720 $3,500 $2,905 $3,590 $3,942 $3,546 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,203
$260 $362 $361 $262 $377 $270 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,891
$4,112 $3,774 $3,690 $4,101 $3,255 $6,510 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,442
$1,180 $4,542 $2,852 $2,860 $2,933 $1,114 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,481
$1,378 $1,389 $1,388 $1,380 $1,367 $1,356 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,258
$4,427 $4,665 $4,256 $1,814 $5,935 $3,781 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,877
$378 $385 $385 $395 $395 $395 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,334
$0 $1,034 $1,546 $0 $0 $119 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,699
$0 $98 $99 $0 $0 $27 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224
$3,142 $3,095 $3,142 $3,130 $3,190 $3,129 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,828
$1,569 $0 $0 $245 $0 $624 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,437
$2,300 $2,276 $2,300 $2,309 $2,311 $2,297 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,793
$0 $0 $0 $729 $0 $479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,208
$0 $681 $232 $0 $0 $913 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,827
$833 $827 $385 $876 $1,140 $819 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,880
$2,438 $2,506 $1,823 $3,117 $3,957 $2,768 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,609
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$47,063 $47,231 $41,584 $51,114 $45,259 $52,583 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $284,834 |
$1,195 $1,195 $1,195 $0 $1,195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,780
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,431 $1,404 $2,464 $1,474 $1,319 $2,638 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,730
$528 $498 $227 $134 $231 $214 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,831
$3,524 $3,052 $6,621 $2,677 $6,886 $5,023 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,784
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$6,679 $6,150 $10,507 $4,285 $9,630 $7,874 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,125 |
$162,858  $117,165 $112,566  $119,006  $129,493  $132,180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $773,268 |
($161,174) $326,543 $877,038  ($61,353) ($60,861) ($65,739) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $854,454 |
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REVENUES:

Bondholders Contributions
Miscellaneous Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Annual Corporate Fees

Bank Charges/Other Current
Contingency/Miscellaneous
Insurance - Liability
Engineering

Management Fees

Legal Fees

Property Taxes

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

Other Sources (Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)

Total Other Sources (Uses)
Net Change in Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District

Middle Village SPE
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/19 3/31/19 Variance

$14,270 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
| $14,270 $0 $0 $0 |

$150 $0 $0 $0

$120 $60 $12 $48

$2,500 $0 $0 $0

$1,500 $0 $0 $0

$1,000 $0 $0 $0

$6,000 $0 $0 $0

$3,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
| $14,270 $60 $12 $48 ]
I 30 (512) I

$0 $0 ($379) ($379)

| $0 $0 ($379) ($379)]
| $0 ($391) |
l $0 $381,240 |
| $0 $380,849 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/19 3/31/19 Variance

REVENUES:
Interest Income $500 $250 $10,901 $10,651
Capital Reserve - Transfer In $43,625 $43,625 $43,625 $0
General Reserve - Transfer In $9,151 $9,151 $9,151 $0

TOTAL REVENUES | $53,276 $53,026 $63,677 $10,651 |
EXPENDITURES:
Repair And Replacements $104,471 $65,661 $65,661 $0
Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $104,471 $65,661 $65,661 $0 I
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($51,195) ($1,983) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning | $881,790 $875,999 |
FUND BALANCE - Ending | $830,595 $874,016 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - 2018-1 and 2018-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Revenues:

Interest Income
Special Assessments - Direct
Special Assessments - Tax Roll

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Series 2018-1

Interest Expense - 11/1
Special Call 11/1
Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

Series 2018-2
Interest Expense - 11/1
Special Call 11/1

Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Other Sources (Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)
Other Debt Service Costs

Total Other Sources (Uses)
Net Change in Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/19 3/31/19 Variance
$3,000 $1,500 $20,378 $18,878
$28,633 $28,633 $28,633 $0
$2,070,682 $1,998,014 $1,998,014 $0
$2,102,315 $2,028,147 $2,047,025 $18,878 |
$454,130 $454,130 $454,130 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$439,481 $0 $0 $0
$985,000 $0 $0 $0
$71,042 $71,042 $71,042 ($0)
$0 $0 $0 $0
$68,750 $0 $0 $0
$110,000 $0 $0 $0
$2,128,402 $525,172 $525,172 $0 |
($26,087) $1,521,854 |
$0 $0 $8,476 $8,476
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $8,476 $8,476 |
($26,087) $1,530,329 |
$525,172 $1,093,435 |
$499,085 $2,623,764 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District

Capital Projects Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2019

Revenues:

Interest Income
Bond Proceeds

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Capital Outlay
Trustee Fees
Cost of Issuance

Total Expenditures
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Other Sources(Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)
Transfer Out- Escrow Agent

Total Other
Net Change in Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Page 11

Series
2018-1/2018-2

$23
$0

$23

$0
$0
$0

$0

$23

($8,476)
$0

($8,476)

($8,453)

$8,453

$0




Middle Village

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2018-1 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 2.85% -4.37%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 20% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $370,092
Reserve Fund Balance: $373,972
Bonds outstanding -9/30/2018 $22,660,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $22,660,000

Series 2018-2 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 4.5% -5%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $123,688
Reserve Fund Balance: $124,984
Bonds outstanding -9/30/2018 $2,810,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $2,810,000
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FY2019 Assessments Receipts Summary

SERIES 2018A1-2 RECREATION
# UNITS DEBT SERVICE | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED O&M ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
ODP, LLC (1) 31,789 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS NET 31,789 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED NET 301,208 2,117,376.47 206,293.44 1,500,602.15 99,921.10 3,924,193.16
TOTAL ASSESSED 332,997 2,146,009.50 208,030.81 1,513,239.98 100,762.62 3,968,042.90
BALANCE DUE TOTAL DEBT
(DISCOUNT NOT SERVICE GENERALFUND | RECREATION [ RESERVE FUND
DUE / RECEIVED TAKEN) RECEIVED 0&M PAID [ FUND 0&M PAID PAID TOTAL PAID
ODP, LLC (1) - 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
DIRECT BILLS DUE / RECEIVED - 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED 221,217.79 1,998,014.02 194,664.10 1,416,008.99 94,288.26 3,702,975.37
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 221,217.79 2,026,647.05 196,401.47 1,428,646.82 95,129.78 3,746,825.12
(1) Direct bill is assessed with a 4% discount if paid by 11/30/18. Full balance due by 3/31/19.
SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS
RECREATION
TOTALDEBT | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED |SERVICE RECEIPTS| O&M RECEIPTS RECEIPTS O&M RECEIPTS
1 11/14/18 203,511.50 109,808.68 10,698.53 77,822.31 5,181.98
2 11/30/18 836,345.75 451,266.98 43,966.40 319,816.63 21,295.74
3 12/10/18 2,058,209.85 1,110,548.06 108,199.36 787,054.56 52,407.87
4 12/18/18 366,820.59 197,925.35 19,283.63 140,271.32 9,340.29
5 01/17/19 30,890.12 16,667.38 1,623.88 11,812.31 786.55
6 02/20/19 139,816.49 75,440.77 7,350.10 53,465.49 3,560.12
7 03/21/19 67,381.08 36,356.80 3,542.20 25,766.37 1,715.71
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 3,702,975.38 | 1,998,014.02 194,664.10] 1,416,008.99 | 94,288.26
PERCENT COLLECTED | DEBT 0&M
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 100.00% 100.00%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 94.36% 94.36%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 94.44% 94.41%







Middle Village

Community Development District

Check Run Summary
April 30,2019

| Fund Date Check No. Amount
General Fund
Payroll 4/9/19 50745-50749 $ 923.50
Sub-Total $ 923.50
Accounts Payable 4/2/19 1424 $ 20.29
4/4/19 1425-1429 $ 3,904.05
4/11/19 1430-1431 $ 20,621.55
Sub-Total $ 24,545.89
Recreation Fund
Accounts Payable 4/2/19 7394-7404 $ 7,676.52
4/4/19 7405-7417 $ 52,395.83
4/11/19 7418-7430 $ 30,010.34
4/22/19 7431-7442 $ 9,087.33
4/25/19 7443-7451 $ 16,095.62
Sub-Total $ 115,265.64
Capital Reserve Fund
Accounts Payable 4/2/19 235-237 $ 2,106.00
4/4/19 238-240 $ 2,073.27
4/25/19 241 $ 1,985.00
Sub-Total $ 6,164.27

[Total $ 146,899.30 |

*Fedex invoices available upon request



Attendance Sheet

District Name: Middle Village, CDD

Board Meeting Date: April 8, 2019 Meeting

Name In Attendance Fee
/
1 Rocky Morris vV YES - $200
Chairman
| /
2 Michael Steiner / YES - $200
Vice Chairman
/
3 Mike Reynolds \/ YES - $200
Assistant Secretary
4 Jacqueline Collier v YES - $200
Assistant Secretary
5 Rod Swartz 74 YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly.

Approved for Payment:
IV AVA /o /)5
DistrfgI/Manager Si@fﬁre Date

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO HANNAH SMITH



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 02/ 19 00003

" 4/04/19 00111
" 4/04/19 00113

" 4/04/19 00014

" 4/04/19 00014

" 4/04/19 00014

" 4/11/19 00026

4/11/19 00116

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
04/ 30/ 2019 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - GENERAL FUND
BANK A GENERAL FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/12/19 64877131 201903 310-51300- 42000
MAR FEDEX POSTAGE
FEDEX

3/18/19 297189 201903 310- 51300- 48000
NGTI CE OF NEETI NG 4/ 8/ 19

CLAY TGDAY
4/02/19 3 201904 310 51300 31300
2018-1 5/1/19 PRPAY AMORT
4/ 02/ 19 3 201904 310-51300-31300

2018-2 5/1/19 PRPAY AMORT
DI SCL(SURE SERVI CES LLC

3/29/19 106512 201902 310- 51300- 31500
FEB GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPI NG GREEN & SAMS

3/29/19 106513 201902 310- 51300- 31500
FEB MONTHLY MEETI NG
HOPPI NG GREEN & SAVG

3/29/19 106514 201902 310- 51300- 31500
FEB QU ET TI TLE ACTI ON
HOPPI NG GREEN & SAVS

4/01/19 1520 201904 310 51300 34000
APR MANAGEMENT FEES

4/01/19 1520 201904 310-51300-35100
APR | NFORVATI ON TECH

4/01/19 1520 201904 310-51300-31300
APR DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI CE

4/01/19 1520 201904 310-51300-51000
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

4/01/19 1520 201904 310-51300-42000
POSTAGE

4/ 01/ 19 15()36% 201904 310-51300-42500

4/01/19 1520 201904 310-51300- 41000
TELEPHONE

4/01/19 1520 201904 310-51300- 35100

I QNECT BI LLI NG
GO\/ERNIVENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

3/26/19 32935 201904 310-51300- 31200
2018-1 TRUSTEE FEES

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 5/03/19

1, 757.
1, 700.
211.

4, 996.
179.
175.

.02

17.

55.

43.

16.

" 15, 000.

92
17
00

15
65
99
65

PACE 1

200. 00
1, 757.00
1, 700. 00

211.50

5, 485. 55

001424

001425

001426
001427
001428

001429

001430



AP300R Y
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - GENERAL FUND

BANK A GENERAL FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/ 26/ 19 32935 201904 310-51300-31200
REGULATORY PROCESSI NG FEE
HANCOCK WHI TNEY BANK

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

STATUS

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

RUN 5/03/19

24,545. 89
24,545. 89

15, 100. 00 001431



Hredipt

Recorder

Nk ey e vy wawspfxy; wol your anzoge reodrk

3513 US Hwy. 17 # Fleming Island, FL 32003 1102 A1A North, Unit 108  Ponte Viedra Beach, FL 32082
Phone: (804) 264-3200 Phone: {904) 285-8831

Advertising Invoice

]-31-513-4F

MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD Cust#:502399 1y
C/O GMS, LLC 475 WEST TOWN PL Ad#:297189
SUITE 114 Phone#:904-940-5850
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Date:03/18/2019
Salesperson: Clay Legals Classification: Legal Notice Ad Size: 1.0 x 5.30

Advertisement Information:

i Description Start || Stop [ Ins. [ Cost/Day Jf Total
[Clay Today 103/28/2019[ 03/28/2019!] 1 || 71.55 | 7155

Payment Information:
Date: Order# Type
03/18/2019 297189 BILLED ACCOUNT

Total Amount: 71.55

Tax: 0.00
Amount Due: 71.55

Attention: Requests for credifs or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 96 days.

Ad Copy

NOTICE OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
The regular meeting of the Beard of
Supervisors of the Middie Village
C it 1! t District
will be held on Monday, Aprli 8,
2019, at 2:00 p.n., at the Planfation
Ozks Amenity Center, 845 Oakleafl

Planfation Parkway, Orange Park,
Florida 32065, The meeting is open
to the public and will be conducted
in accordance with the provisions of
Florida Law for Community
Development Distriets. A copy of the
agenda for this meeting may be
obtained from the District Manager,
475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St.
Augustine, Florida 32092 (and phone
(804) 940-5850). This meeting may he
continued to a date, time, and place
te be specified an the record at the
meeting. There may be oeccasions
when one or more Supervisors will
participate by telephone.

Any person reguiring special
accommodations at this meeting
pecause of a disability or physical
impairment should contact the
District Manager's QOffice at (904)
940-5850 at least forty-eight (48)
hours prioer to the meeting. Il you ave
hearing or speech impaired, please
contact the Florida Relay Service by
dialing 7-1-1 or 1-800-855-8771 (TTY)/
1-800-855-877C (Voice), for aid in
contacting the Distriet Manager's
Office.

A person who decides to appeal any
decision made by the Board with

respect to any matier considered at
tha mantina in adrinnd Fhné Haie conan



of 1

PUBLISHER AFFIDAVIT
CLAY TODAY
Published Weekly
QOrange Park, Florida
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CLAY:

Before the undersigned authority personaily appeared
Jon Cantrell, who on oath says that he is the publisher of the
"Clay Today" a newspaper published weekly at Orange Park in
Clay County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement
being a

NOTICE OF MEETING
in the matter of

APRIL MEETING

LEGAL: 43718 ORDER: 297189

was published in said newspaper in the issues:

03/28/2019

Affiant further says that said "Clay Today" is a newspaper published

at Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, and that the said newspaper
has heretofore been continuously published in said Clay County, Florida,
weekly, and has been entered as Periodical material matter at the post

office in Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, for period of one

year next proceeding the first publication of the attached copy of
advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised
any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or

refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in

the said newspaper.

/2

’L .,&\ =

P Mnnﬂﬂ}\ﬂfu

‘Oaks. Amenity “Center, 845 Oakleaf
) le tion Parkway Orange Park, |

1o the pubhc van will be conducted-
in accordance with the provxs;ons ‘of

_Florida -:Law :.for . .Community
. Development Districts. 4 copy of the
-agenda for this meeting - may be.
- obtained from the District Manager,
475 West Town Plaee Suite 114,-St.

Augustine, Florida 32092 {and phone

| (904) 940-5850). ‘This meeting may be
" continued to a date, time, and place
“to be specxﬁed on‘the ‘record” at the
‘meeting.There mavyv be . oceasions

‘when .one or.more. -Supervisors 'wxllv

I_;hearmg ot speech xmpan'ed, please
| contact the Florida Relay Service by
: dxahng 7-1~1 ar 1~800 955-8'171 ('I‘TY} !

‘respectito 'xhatber considered .at
-the meetmg is advxsed that this same

person ‘will ‘need : ,'reeord ‘of ‘the
proceedmgs and:’ that aceurdmgly,

-the DErson may, need to ensure that a

.verbanm'record of the - pmceedmgs

. is made, including the testimony and

‘ewdence upon which -such a peal :sv

mewSpaper it

% o A R AR A A

Sworn to me and subscribed before me 03/28/23; 95"“ “, CHRISTIE LOU WAYNE ¢ ¢
%& MY COMMISSION # GG24173 vi

Q’Q’\Mm \Cﬁm \(‘C Y@ & EXPIRES Septemher 20. 2020 é

2
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLO e ASARPIS SIS

3515 US HWY 17 Suite A, Fleming Island FL 32003
Telephone (904) 264-3200 - FAX (904) 264-3285
E-Mail: Christic@opcfla.com

about:blank

3/18/2019, 11:57 AM




Disclosure Services LLC |nV0 ICée

1005 Bradford Way Date Invoice #
Kingston, TN 37763
4/2/2019 3
Bili To
Middle Village CDD
C/O GMS

1-31-513.- 213

ns3
Terms Due Date
Net 30 5/2/2019
CDescription i Amount
Amortization Schedule 100.00
Series 2018-1 5-1-19 Prepay $5,000 ‘ ‘
Amortization Schedule S 100.00
Series 2018-2 5-1-19 Prepay $5,000
Total $200.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $200.00




Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 8. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.0O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850,222.7500

EEmmEmEEE s oo oo ssssmmmmmmmms . SIAJEMENT =ssss===ssssssommoomommmmmm e e o

March 29, 2019
Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 106512
¢/o GMS, LLC Billed through 02/28/2019
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

1.3):513:315
I+

General Counsel (O&M)
MVCDD 00001 IJMW

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

02/05/19  IMW Confer with Crowson regarding easement rights and HOA provisions; confer 0.80 hrs
with Soriano regarding same; review property information.

02/08/19 IMW Review rental policies and rate issues; confer with Soriano. ‘ 0.70 hrs
02/12/19 MW Confer with Soriano regarding policy changes; review estoppel requirements of 1.80 hrs
settlement agreement; confer with Carpenter regarding same; confer with
Folks.
02/13/19 1MW Confer with Crowson regarding easement issues. 0.60 hrs
02/18/19 IMW Review draft notice. 0.20 hrs
02/20/19 MW Review contract documents and prompt payment issues; confer with Soriano 0.80 hrs

regarding transition issues for landscape maintenance.

02/22/18 IMW Review draft estoppel letter; confer with Fulks regarding same; confer with 0.90 hrs
Carpenter regarding same.

02/26/19 IMW Confer with staff regarding rental issues. 0.30 hrs

02/28/19 MW Prepare resolution authorizing trespass enforcement and letter of authorization. 0.70 hrs

02/28/19  JiIK Continue ADA related research and case law updates; continue refining and 0.10 hrs

negotiating ADA website agreement; review websites for commencement of
compliance responsibilities; confer with DM regarding various posting and ADA
related issues.

02/28/19 SRS Continue research regarding ADA website accessibility. 0.10 hrs
02/28/19 CGS Monitor proposed legislation which may impact district. 0.30 hrs
02/28/19 LMF Review website for regulatory compliance status; review website for ADA 0.10 hrs
compliance.
Total fees for this matter $1,744.00

DISBURSEMENTS



Middle Village CDD - Generai C Biil No. 106512

Conference Calls

Total disbursements for this matter

MATTER SUMMARY

Stuart, Cheryl G.

Kilinski, Jennifer L.
Walters, Jason M.

Fiore, Lydia M. - Paralegal
Sandy, Sarah R.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER

BILLING SUMMARY

Stuart, Chery! G.

Kilinski, Jennifer L.
Walters, Jason M.

Fiore, Lydia M. - Paralegal
Sandy, Sarah R.

TOTAL FEES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

(.30 hrs
0.10 hrs
6.80 hrs
0.10 hrs
0.10 hes

0.30 hrs
0.10 hrs
6.80 hrs
0.10 hrs
0.10 hrs

325 /hr
180 /hr
235 /hr
125 /hr
180 /hr

325 /hr
180 /hr
235 /hr
125 /hr
180 /hr

Please include the bill number on vour check.

$97.50
$18.00
$1,598.00
$12.50
$18.00

$1,744.00
$13.00

$1,757.00

$97.50
$18.00
$1,598.00
$12.50
$18.00

$1,744.00
$13.00

$1,757.00



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

mEmmm TS S SSomEREEEEmmmamemmamoo=== STATEMENT ssscsmes—ooooooooooommoomomoommmm s
March 29, 2019

Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 106513
c/o GMS, LLC Billed through 02/28/2019

475 West Town Place, Suite 114 @ EBET] WVIE
St. Augustine, FL. 32092 fﬁi |
Il APR 01 2019
Monthly Meetings (O&M) 8y 3l “j:fs ‘315
MVCDD 00101 Mw
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
02/08/19 IMW Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff.
02/11/19 MW Meeting preparation; attend regular board meeting by telephone.
02/12/19 IMW Meeting follow-up.
02/19/19  IMW Review draft meeting minutes.
Total fees for this matter $1,700.00
MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER “;i;;;(-)“(;;}-
BILLING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $1,7oooo

Please include the bill number on your check.



Hopping Green & Sams
Attorneys and Counselors
119 8. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.C. Box 6526

Tallahasses, FL 32314
850.222.7500

== wmmmpmmmam oo oo oo mmmmammmmamos==== QTATEMENT sesscccoocoommommmme s oo o====

March 29, 2019

Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 106514
c/o GMS, LLC Billed through 02/28/2019
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Iz e W el
St. Augustine, FL 32092 @ s @ EIVE Erﬂ

1 apr o120 %tf

LU L 1.31°513-315
Quiet Title Action )4
MVCDD 00118 IMW By

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
02/05/1%  IMW Review motions filed on behalf of landowner and party defendants; confer with (.90 hrs
plaintiff's counsel.

Total fees for this matter $211.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Walters, Jason M. 0.90 hrs 235 /hr $211.50
TOTAL FEES $211.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $211.50

BILLING SUMMARY

Walters, Jason M. 0.90 hrs 235 /hr $211.50
TOTAL FEES $211.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $211.50

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

S De ,rtptlon R A TR

Invoice #:
Invoice Date:
Due Date:
Case:

P.O. Number:

Invoice

1520
41119
4/1119

Management Fees Aprll 2019! 31- 51234 4,996.92]  4,996.92
Information Technology - April 2019 1-31-613 - 35/ 17917 - 179.17
Dissemination Agent Services - April 2 2019! 31-513-313 1756.00 175.00
Office Supplies I- 3161350 1.02 1.02
Postage!-31513 42 17.15 17.15
Copies!-3+-5/3 425 20 55.65 55.65
Telephone |31 513-41 43,99 43.99
IQNect Billing ).3/- 5/3.3 5 16.65 16.65

Total $5,485.55

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,485.55




HANCOCK

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Invoice: 32935
DISTRICT 03/26/2019
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Fee Invoice

Issuer:  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD SENIOR SERIES 2018-1
Ref: MIDVILCDD18A1

' Billing Period: 04/02/2019 - 04/01/2020
1-31-513-3)12
e
FLAT FEE CHARGES
ANNUAL TRUSTEE FEE $15,000.00
ANNUAL REGULATORY PROCESSING FEE $100.00
TOTAL DUE : $15,100.00

Please remit payment to:
Hancock Whitney Bank
Corporate Trust Division
2510 14th Street, Suite #220
Gulfport, MS 39501




HANCOCK

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Invoice: 32935
DISTRICT 03/26/2019
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114
STAUGUSTINE FL. 32092
+please Return [nvoice Sopy il vaymiels
Fee Invoice

Issuer:  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD SENIOR SERIES 2018-1
Ref: MIDVILCDD18A1

Billing Period: 04/02/2019 - 04/01/2020
FLAT FEE CHARGES
ANNUAL TRUSTEE FEE $15,000.00
ANNUAL REGULATORY PROCESSING FEE $100.00
TOTAL DUE $15,700.00

Please remit payment to:
Hancock Whithey Bank
Corporate Trust Division
2510 14th Street, Suite #220
Guifport, MS 39501



AP300R

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 02/ 19 00674

" 4/02/19 00398

" 4/02/19 00588

" 4/02/19 00026

" 4/02/19 00026
" 4/02/19 00472
" 4/02/19 00276

" 4/02/19 00139

4/02/19 00438

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

VENDOR NAME

DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 25/ 19 03252019 201903 320-57200- 34510

3/15/19 SECURI TY

" 3/25/19 03252019 2 201903 320 57200- 34510

6/19 SECURI

BEN SI M\/O\IS

3/1
3/ 25/ 19 03252019 201903 320- 57200- 34510

3/19/19 SECURI TY

3/ 25/ 19 03/252019 201903 320 57200- 34510

17/ 19 SECURI

" 3/25/19 03252019 201903 320- 57200- 34510

3/16/ 19 SECURI TY

BRYAN V\ESLEY SM TH

EVA SO_I S

3/26/19 1518 201901 330 57200 41000

JAN RI NG CENTRAL
3/ 26/ 19 1518 201901 310-51300-49300

JAN PERM TS & LI CENSES
3/ 26/ 19 1518 201901 330-57200- 34400

JAN TENNI S MAI NTENANCE
3/ 26/ 19 1518 201901 330-57200- 34200

JAN JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES

TENNI S REV DEP 3/14/19

1/19 SECURITY

' 3/25/19 03252019 201903 320- 57200- 34510

3/ 20/ 19 SECURI TY

-4;0i/i9-1éléQBSB 201904 330- 57200- 46400

OCOL Al NTE

GOVERNVENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
3/19/19 1517 201903 300- 36900- 10200
GOVERNVENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
'3]25/19'03%22615 201903 320- 57200- 34510

JO—|N REUBEN DRURY

I\/ATTHEW L W LLI AI\/S

R P NANCE
4/ 01/ 19 13129558 201904 330-57200- 46400

FUEL

P(I]_SURE

3/ 16/ 19 687 9691 201904 330 57200 44900

APR REFUSE

REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

STATUS

RUN 5/03/19 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
180. 00
180. 00 007394
- 180.00
120. 00
330. 00
630. 00 007395
- 1s0.00
150. 00 007396
- 9900
558. 08
117. 76
77.06
851. 90 007397
9835
958.35 007398
- 180.00
180. 00 007399
- 1s0.00
150. 00 007400
1,705,399
108. 18
1,813.57 007401
- o1,431.13

1,431.13

007402



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COVPUTER
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 02/ 19 00239  3/25/19 03252019 201903 320-57200- 34510
3/15/19 SECURI TY
3/ 25/ 19 03252019 201903 320-57200- 34510
3/18/19 SECURI TY
WAYNE SI MANDL

4/02/19 00130  3/20/19 51379 201903 330- 57200- 34400
HARTRU | N 80# BAGS
WELCH TENNI'S COURTS, | NC
47104/19 00719  4/01/19 04012019 201904 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
ASHLI BOORAS
4104/19 00240 4/ 01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510
3/ 26/ 19 SECUR TY
BEN WASE
4104/19 00398  4/01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510
3/ 24/ 19 SECUR TY
4/01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510
3/27/19 SECURI TY
BRYAN VESLEY SM TH
4/04/19 00509 3/30/19 10545 201903 330- 57200- 49300
| OPROX ACCESS CARDS
CARDS AND KEYFOBS
4/04/19 00063  3/20/19 TCE0O5011 201903 330- 57200- 49500
4717 19-6/ 30/ 19 SERVI CE
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVI CE CORP.
4104/19 00567  4/01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510
3/25/19 SECUR TY
4/01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510
3/ 28/ 19 SEQI ROTU
DAVI D VOLLER
4104/19 00062 4/ 01/19 421789 201904 320- 57200- 46800
APR LAKE MAI NTENANCE
THE LAKE DOCTORS
4104/19 00720 4/ 01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510
3/22/19 SECURI TY
4/01/19 04012019 201903 320- 57200- 34510

3/ 22/ 19 SECURI TY
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN

5/03/ 19 PAGE 2
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
180. 00
180. 00
360. 00 007403
Co71.57
971.57 007404
 s00.00
500. 00 007405
~180.00
180. 00 007406
~180.00
180. 00
360. 00 007407
S 913.20
913.20 007408
Ca79.19
479.19 007409
180.00
180. 00
360. 00 007410
1,489.00
1,489. 00 007411
180.00
180. 00

007412



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COVPUTER
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 04/ 19 00447 3/ 26/ 19 48425171 201903 330-57200- 34200
BATH Tl SSUE/ PAPER TOVELS
SUPPLYWORKS

4/04/19 00704  3/29/19 14339 201903 320- 57200- 46200
| RRI GATI ON REPAI RS
VERDEGO

201904 320-57200- 46200
R LANDSCAPE NMAI NTENANCE
VERDEGO
4/ 04/ 19 00239 4/01/19 04012019 201903 320-57200- 34510
3/ 23/ 19 SECURI TY
WAYNE SI MANDL

4/ 04/ 19 00412  3/29/19 4434 201903 330-57200- 43500
VAR LAP POOL GAS/ HEAT
W LFCRD PROPANE GAS
4/11/19 00397  4/08/19 04082019 201903 320-57200- 34510
3/30/19 SECURI TY
ANDRE DEWAYNE MACK
4/11/19 00674  4/08/19 04082019 201903 320-57200- 34510
3/29/19 SECURI TY
4/ 08/ 19 04082019 201903 320-57200- 34510
0/19 SECURI TY

3/3
4/ 08/ 19 04082019 201903 320-57200- 34510
4/ 1/ 19 SECURI TY
BEN SI MVONS

4/ 11/ 19 00240 4/ 08/ 19 04082019 201904 320-57200- 34510
4/ 2/ 19 SECURI TY
4/ 08/ 19 04082019 201904 320-57200- 34510
4/ 3/ 19 SECURI TY
BEN WASE

4/11/19 00398  4/08/19 04082019 201903 320-57200- 34510
3/31/19 SECURI TY
4/ 08/ 19 04082019 201903 320-57200- 34510
4/ 4/ 19 SECURI TY
BRYAN WESLEY SM TH
4/11/19 00256  4/05/19 SSI 08850 201903 320-57200- 34510
MAR EMPLOYMENT FEE

" 4/04/19 00704 _4ioi/i9'2§g

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 5/03/19

AMOUNT

563.

9, 200.
35, 013.
180.
~ 2,79.
180.
180.
180.

180.

180.
180.

180.
180.

547.

55

_9,200. 00
35, 013. 96
. 180.00
_2,796. 93
1?0:09

540. 00

360. 00

360. 00

9074}3
9074}4
90?4}5
90?4}6
9074}7

007418

007419

007420

007421



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

" 4/11/19 00026
4/11/19 00026
" 4/11/19 00026
"4/11/19 00026
" 4/11/19 00026
4/11/19 00720
4/11/19 00702

" 4/11/19 00261

4/22/19 00554

"4/22/19 00398

I N\VO CE

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

04/ 30/ 2019 ***

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

VENDOR NAME

4/ 05/ 19 SSI 08850 201903 320-57200- 34510

MAR SCHEDULI NG FEE

3/19/19 1516

EVENT STAFF THRU 3/ 14/ 19

" 4/01/19 1521

APR FACI LI TY MANAGEME

" 4/01/19 1522
4/01/19 1523

4/02/19 1524

TENNI'S REV DEP 4/2/1

CLAY CCUNTY SHERIFF S CFFICE

201903 300 36900 10300

C{NERNNENTAL MANAGENENT SERVICES

201904 310 51300 34000

GKNERNNENTAL MANAGENENT SERVICES

201904 330 57200 34300
APR FACI LI TY MANAG TENNI' S

GINERNNENTAL NRNAGENENT SERVICES

201904 330 57200 34300
APR FACI LI TY MANAGE- STAFF

GCNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES

201904 300 36900 10200

GﬁMERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES

4/08/19 04082019 201903 320 57200 34510

3/2

9/19 SECURI TY

M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

4/02/19 10940740 201903 310 51300 45000

FY19 WORKERS COWP POLI CY

4/ 02/ 19 lg330740 201903 300-15?00-10000

4/01/19 241

0 WORKERS COWP POLI CY

RETAILFIRST INSURANCE CCNPANY

201904 330 57200 34200
APR JANI TORI AL SERVI CESD

RIVERSIDE MANAGENENT SERVICES I NC

4/07/19 8724607 201903 320 57200 34500

3/1/19-3/31/19 SECURI TY

ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES

4/15/19 04152019 201904 320 57200 34510
4/6/19 SECURI T

4/ 15/ 19 04152019 201904 320-57200-34510
4/7/19 SECURI TY

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

STATUS

RUN 5/03/19

AMOUNT

187. 50
488. 50
11,649, 17
5,778. 15
5,778. 15
830. 00
180. 00

113. 10
113. 10

2,905. 17

4,235.79

180. 00

180. 00

_735.00
4?8:59
11,649.17
5, 778.15
5. 77815
|830.00

180. 00

226. 20
2,905. 17

4,235.79

9074?2
9074?3
90?4?4
90?4?5
90?4?6
9074?7

007428

007429
007430

007431



AP300R Y
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND

BANK B REC FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 15/ 19 04152019 201904 320-57200- 34510
4/8/19 SECURITY
BRYAN WESLEY SM TH
4/22/19 00721  4/15/19 04152019 201904 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPGSI T REFUND
CHRI STI NE DEPRE
4/22/19 00026  4/16/19 1528 201903 330-57200- 49400
WALMART PLAY TENNI S
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200-49400
Pl ZZA SPRI NG BREAK CAWVP
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200- 49400
PUBLI X ADULT LEAGUE TENNS
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200- 51000

DOLLAR TREE
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200- 51000

Bl G LOTS
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200- 34300

Pl ZZA JR. LEAGUE Kl CKOFF
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200- 34300
W NNI NG CONCEPTS
4/ 16/ 19 1528 201903 330-57200- 34300
UNI ON BOOKSTORE
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
4/22/19 00722  4/15/19 04152019 201904 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPGSI T REFUND
| LEANA ADAMS
4/ 22/ 19 00386  4/15/19 04152019 201904 320-57200- 34510
4/9/19 SECURI TY
4/ 15/ 19 04152019 201904 320-57200- 34510
4/ 11/ 19 SECURI TY
JONATHAN HENRY BROWMN
4/ 22/ 19 00723  4/15/19 04152019 201904 300- 36900-10300
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
JOSHUA HOLMES
4/22/19 00062  4/15/19 426143 201904 320-57200- 46800
GRASS CARP STOCKI NG
THE LAKE DOCTORS
4/22/19 00276  4/15/19 04152019 201904 320-57200- 34510
4/10/19 SECURI TY
MATTHEW L. WLLI AVS

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

RUN 5/03/19

AMOUNT

150.
100.

23.
85.
10.
16.
10.
101.
74.
89.

500.

180.
180.

700.

. 200.

180.

00

411.54

500. 00

360. 00
700. 00

1, 200. 00

007432

007433

007434

007435

007436
007437
007438

007439



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 22/ 19 00720

" 4/22/19 00308

4/22/19 00239

"4/ 25/19 00674

" 4/25/19 00240

" 4/25/19 00398

" 4/25/19 00026

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COVPUTER
M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

04/ 30/ 2019 ***

I N\VO CE

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 15/ 19 04}52019 201904 320-57200- 34510

4/5/19 SECURI TY

4/ 15/ 19 04152019 201904 320-57200- 34510
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

4/ 6/ 19 SECURI TY

4/ 10/ 19 42444
MAR PEST CONT
4/ 10/ 19 42444B
APR PEST

4/ 5/ 19 SECURI TY

" 4/22/19 04222019 2
4713/19 SECURI TY

" 4/22/19 04222019 :
4/16/19 SECUR T

4/22/19 04%22?%8
4/ 22/ 19 04222019
4/ 18/ 19

SECURI
SECURI TY

4/15/19 1525
MAR FACI LI TY MAI NT-
4/15/19 1525

MAR
4/ 15/ 19 1525
MAR COVMON AREA NAI NT
4/ 15/ 19 1525
MAR

4/ 15/ 19 1525
MAR
4/ 15/ 19 1525

MAR M SC MAI NT
4/ 15/ 19 1525

FACI LI TY MAI NT-

LI GATI NG REPAI RS
ENNI S

POOL MAI NTENA

201902{530 57200 62100
201903 330-57200- 62100
CONTROL

VENDOR NAME

PAULA S PEST CIRWRCL INC
4/15/19 04152019 201904 320 57200 34510
MAYNE SIMANDL

201904 320 57200 34510

BEN SIMW)B

201904 320 57200 34510

BEN MASE

201904 320 57200 34510
201904 320-57200-34510

BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH

201903 330 57200 62200
CONTI N

201903 330-57200-62000
GEN

201903 320-57200-46500

201903 330-57200-46630

201903 330 57200- 34400

COUT MNAI NT

201903 320-57200- 49000

201903 33NCE7200 46400

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

WIL M DDLE VI

LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN

2,

3
3

1,

1,

5/ 03/ 19

AMOUNT

180.
180.

175.
175.

180.
180.
180.

180.
180.

297.
,129.
,562.
819.
276.
266.
967.

00
00

360. 00 007440

350. 00 007441

180. 00 007442
180. 00 007443

180. 00 007444

360. 00 007445

13, 316. 12 007446



AP300R

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

Y
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 25/ 19 00026

"4/ 25/ 19 00026

"4/ 25/ 19 00026

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/ 15/ 19 1526 201903 330-57200- 34400 *

MAR FACI LI TY MAI NT- TENNI S

4/16/19 1527
4/23/19 1529
TENNI'S REV DEP 4/18/ 19

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

201904 300- 36900- 10300 *
EVENT STAFF THRU 4/ 11/ 19

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

201904 300- 36900- 10200 *

GOVERNMVENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

" 4/25/19 00386  4/22/19 04222019 201904 320- 57200- 34510 *

4/ 17/ 19 SECURI TY

JONATHAN HENRY BROWN

4/25/19 00239  4/22/19 04222019 201904 320- 57200- 34510 *

4/ 15/ 19 SECURI TY

VWAYNE SI MANDL

TOTAL FOR BANK B
TOTAL FOR REG STER

WI L M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/03/19

AMOUNT

520.

115, 265.
115, 265.

313.
866.
180.

180.

520. 00 007447
313. 50 007448

866. 00 007449

180. 00 007450

180. 00 007451



INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’'s Office

P.0O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 25, 2019

By

s ———— WEEK OF:3/15/19-3/21/18
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
th;ARTKiD DESCRIPTION ';;';51, HOURS RATE AMOUNT
3/15/19 | WAYNE SIMANDL \( 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/15/19 | BEN SIMMONS \/ 1730-2330 6 30.00 180.00
3/16/19 | BRYAN SMITH \/ 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
3/16/19 | EVASOLIS / 1200-1700 5 30.00 150.00
3/17/19 | BRYAN SMITH\/ 1200-230C i1 30.00 330.00
3/18/19 | WAYNE SIMANDLY . 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/19/19 | BRYAN SMITH\/ 2000-0000 4 30.00 120.00
3/20/19 | MATTHEW Wli.l.‘lAMS\/ 1730-2230 5 30.00 150.00
3/21/19 | JOHN DRURY / 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1650.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Governmental Management Services, LLC H

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice # 1518
Invoice Date: 3/26/19
Due Date: 3/26/19

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St, Augustine, FL 32092

By
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
January 2019 - Phones (002.330.57200.41000) 89.00 99.00
January 2019 - Permits & Licenses (002.310.51300.49300) 558.08 558.08
January 2019 - Tennis Maintenance (002.330.57200.34400) 117.76 117.76
January 2019 - Janitorial Supplies (002.330.57200.34200) 77.06 77.06
AV
Total $851.90
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$851.90




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Jan 15, 2019

Purchase Date Vender Amount Description GL Acconnt Middle Village GL Double Branch GMS Tofal
120232018 Head/Penn Raquet 11K Tennis Maintenance  12.330,572,34400 117.76 117.76
127201 ASCAP 336.63 Permits/Licenses 2,310.513.49300 356.63 356.63
1212019 ASCAP 35647 Permits/Licenses 2320.572.49300 35647 35647
121019 Ring Centrat 1% Phenes 2.330.572.4100 9 23205724100 99 198
1372019 BM] 349 Permitg/Licenses  |2.310.513.49300 1745 1.320.572.49300 1745 349
1712019 Walmart 154.1 Janitorial Supplies 2.330.572.34200 71.06 1.320.572.61000 7705 15411
1770019 OS] Batteries 56.75 Repair and Replacement  [34.600.538,64000 2.320,572.63100 S8.75 56.75
192019 US Pumps Parts 4364 Repair and Replacement ~ |34.600.538.64000 2.320.572.63100 43644 436,44
1150019 Mood/Pandora 269 Permits/Licenses 2.310,513,49300 2695 2695
1157019 Mood/Pandora 2695 Penils/Licenses 1.320.572.49300 2695 2693

Totals $2,075.06 $851.90 $L27.16 $0.00 $2,075.06




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Jan 15, 2019

Totals by GL

Double Branch; $1,227.16
2.320.572.4100 DB Phones $99.00
2.320.572.49300 DB Permits/Licenses $557.92
2.320.572.63100 DB Repair & Repl. $493.19
2.320,572.61000 DB Janitorial Supplies $77.05

Middie Village: $851.20
2.330.572.4100 MV Phones $93.00
2.310.513.48300 MV Permits/Licenses $558.08

2.330.572.34400 MV Tennis Maintenance $117.76
2.330.572.34200 MV Janitorial Supplies §77.06




Wi

vt ey

KN JAYSORIANG
fzal  Card Ending 665058

Amatnt

42/25/18 ©  HEAD/PENNRACGUET SPTS000000353104002 PHOENIX . AZ 311776 4
E024472240 -

01/07/19°  ASCAPLICENSING-GLS (BOO)505-4052 NY, 335653 ¢

* . HICENSEFEE

ot02is  ASCAPLICENSING-GLS {800)505-4082 LNy 335647 +
LICENSEFEE e

0102719 MESRINGCENTRAL, INC BELMONT cA $10800 €
SB0ER4B008 94002 i

01/03/19  BMLBROADCAST MUSIC T NASHVILLE . ™ Jidp00 4

. B0D.525-8451 . . -
01/07/19  WAL-MAET SUPERCENTER 33083308 | MIDDLEBURG FL $15411 ¢
___ DISCQUNTSTORE , . ,

01/07/19  OSBAFTERIES 8005264172 MN * 48675
8006264173 ‘

OleNs  USPUMP PARTS . CLEVELAND ™ $436.44 4
7707288844 . ]

011519 MOOD PANDORA 0684 RUSTIN ™ $26.95

N B00-528-5407 :
6135718 MODD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN RS 52685
: 800.929-5407




BMI Payment Receipt

Date;
Account Number:
Account Name:

Address:

01/02/2019

2528483

Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065

Total Payment Amount: $349.00

Payment Information

Date of Payment:

01/02/2019 12:21:55 PM

Transaction ID: 87671221555019
Payment Method: Credit Card

Thank you for your payment.
Please keep this receipt for your records.



Yascap

We CREATE MUSIC

Main Menu  Cenlact Us

ASGAP Actount No:  500730199;
Legal Entity; Double Branch Community Development Dist
Premise; Double Branch Communily Developmeni Dist

Class: 1MLA

Payment Submitted Successfully

Transaction #: 375002

Annual Charge: $356.63
Amouni Charged: $356.63
Balance: $0.00

Autopay: Eprallad

Gard: XXKXXOOK-XHXX-5058

Thank you for your payment.

Please don't forget ihat you are cumrently enrolled in Autopay, which gives you the convenience of
knowing 1hat yaur llcense fee payment wili be paid automatically. You can always disable Autopay at
any time through your anline account at enterprise.ascap.com/myLitense.



ascap

WE GREATE tUSIC

, MeinMem:  Contact Us
ASCAP fccount No: 5007295872
Lepal Entiiy:  Middle Village Community Development Dis
Premlse: Middle Village Commuaily Devalcpment Ois
Class: IMLA

Payment Submitted Successfully

Transaction #: 375010

Annual Charge: $356.47
Amouni Charged: $356.47
Balance: $0.00

Autopay: Enrolfed

Card: XXK-X-KAXK-5058

ThanX youl for your paymeant,

Please don't forget that you are currantly enralled = Autopay, which glves you the convenience of
knowing that your license fee payment will be paid automatically. You can always disable Autopay at
any fime fargugh your online account at enlerprise.ascap.com/mylicenss,

Save As PDF




MQOQOD:

Order # 1000613676

Order Date: January 15, 2019

Items Ordered

Product Name SKU Price
Pandora Music PMS  $26.95
Subscription

Order Information

Shipping Address

Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, Florida, 32065

Payment Method

Credit Card

Credit Card Typs

Credit Card Number

Credit Card

Items Ordered

American Express

XXXX-2055

Billing Address

Jay Sorianc

GMS LLC

475 W Town Pi

orange park, Florida, 32065

Qty

e  Orderedi

»  Shipped
Subtotal

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Subtotal

$26.95

§26.95

$26.95



MOOD:

Order # 1000613671

Order Date: January 15, 2019

Items Ordered

Qty  Subtetal

Items Qrdered
Product Name SKU Price
Pandora Music PMS  $26.95 »  Orderedi
Subscription * Shippedi
Subtotal

Order information

Shipping Address

Qakleaf Plantation

370 Qaklesf Village Pkwy
Crange Park, Florida, 32065

Payment Method

Credit Card

Credit Card Type

Credit Card Number

Grand Total (Incl.Tax)

Billing Address

Jay Seriano

GMS LLC

475 W Town P

orange park, Florida, 32085

Credit Card
American Express

XXXX-2055

$26.95

$26.95

$26.95



HEAD Denn.

HEAD/Penn Racquet Sports Balling Date “Ship Date | Requested Date

306 South 45th Avenue 26/20
Phoenix, AZ 85043-3918 1212772018 12/27/2018 12/26/2018 12126/201 8

Due Date

Tems
Credit Card preauth.

Ordey No, P.0, Number Order Entered By:
5102511324 | Rep Replacement AGREEN
Sold-to addrass S HOUSE, SUGHn
Order Placed Hy:

Middle Village CDD
DBA Oakleaf Plantation
475 Town Place West Ste 114

Ship-to address
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 S A (SAMPLE ACCT. )
2432 PINERIDGE RD

Customer No. 715220 JACKSONVHLE FL. 32207-4046

Authorization no.:

124209 00000025 002

Material Description Size Quantity List  Disgcount  Unit Extended

Price % Price Price
236118 Graphene 360 Extreme MP U 30 1 PC 123.00 0.000 110.70 110.70
Total Number of Units 1

Shipping Information

Packing Slip, BOL: 5182816385

Shipping Terms: FOB Origin

Shipment Origin: BALTIMORE MD

Shipped Via: FED EX GRQUND (PPA)

Gross Weight: 1.800 LB 0.816 KG

289180174782478
Total Number of Cartons 1
tems total 110.70 USD
Freight Charge 7.06 USD
Final amount 117.76 USD
Charged o your American Express ***¥******»2 222053 117.76 USD
Balance Due 0.00 USD

We recommend all dealers use our Online Management Platform (OMS).
This site allows you to see current stock of goods, place orders,
track orders, and check involces 24 hours a day!

To receive your login information please email: askus@us.head.com



e oo .
IBATTERIES

08| Batterias Ohlin Sales Inc.
6024 Culligan Way

Minnetonka, MN 55345
Customer Service 800-327-0814
www. osibatieries.com

CGrder Number: 174352
Customer ID; 1153345
Qrder Dater 1/7/2019 5:17:29 AV

Product

2 - BB Battery SHR3.6-12 VBLA Rechargeable Batiery

12v 13WPC
SKU:8HR3.6-12

SubTotal:
Shipping:
Ground
Tax:
Total:

Bill To:

GMS LLC

475 W Town PI

Jay Soriano

5t. Augustine FL

32092

(804} 342-1441
manager@osakleafresidents.com

Order Dale1/7/2018 5:17:20 AM
Locale/Currency:en-US / USD
Payment Method:CREDITCARD
Name On Card:jay Soriano
Card Type:AMEX

Card Number:****5058

Thank You for Your Order

Ship To:
GMS LLC

Price

$24.80
Ext. Price: $4_-9.SD

$49.60

$7.15
$0.00
$56.75

370 Caklear Village Pkwy

Jay Soriano
Orange Park FL
32065

(904) 3421441



Service Statement

Account Information

Bili To:
Account Number: {904) 770-4650 i Jay Sofiano
Statement Date: 01/02/2019 : Oakleaf Plantation
Service Plan: RingCentral Office 475 west town place
Reference #: 9805348008

| StAugustine, FL 32002, United States

Statement Summary

Total Current Charges $198.00
Your eredit card ending in [3053] was charged $198.00,

Statement Details

Period Service Amount
01/02/2019 ~ 02/01/2019 Subscription Fee - Monthly (RingCentral Office) $49.99
44.01% off | month discount ($22.00}

01/02/2019 - 0210142019 Digitailine Unlimited - (904) 770-4667 $40.99
44.01% off / month discount {§22.00)

01/02/2019 - 62/01/2018 Digitall.ine Unlimited - (904) 770-4649 $49.98
44.01% off / month discount {$22.00)

01/02/2019 - 02/01/2019 DigitalLine Unlimited - (304} 770-4681 $49.99
44.01% off / month discount ($22.00)

01/02/2019 - 02/01/2018 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904} 342.1441 $0.00
01/02/2018 - 02/01/2019 DigitalLine Unlimited - (304) 770-4648 $49,9%
44.01% off / month discount {$22.00

Charges: $130.95

Current Service Fees $139.95

Current Taxes, Charges and Fees® $58.05

Total Current Charges $198.00

Copyrigitt 2019 RingCentral. Inc. All righis reserved. RingCeniral is a registerad frademark of RingCentral, Ing, 20 Davis Drive.
Beimant. CA 94002, USA.



Order received

ORDER NUMBER: 42141
patEJanuary 9, 2019
PAYMENT METHOD: Debit/Credit Card

Order details

Product

Berkeley Past #532014, Mechanical Seal Assy. x 2

Berkeley Part #815405, SPACER,IMPELLER HUB 7/8ID 1-i/80D 30488 % 2
Berkeley Part #506314, WASHER,LOCK IMP 25/64 1D X 1-3/16 41658 x 2
Berkeley Part #523036, WASHER, LOCK EXTERNAL TOOTH 3/8 ID 410S5x 2
Rerkeley Part #519310L, SLEEVE,SHAFT 1 ID X 1-1/4 QD X 2-1/4 55 x 2
Berkeley Part #305126, Volute Gasket x 2

Berkeley Part #504757, Gasket x 2

Subtotal:

Shipping:

Tax:

Payment method:

Total:

Total

$198.00

$20.92

$54.60

$8.88

$97.20

$29.80

$27.04

$436.44

Free Shipping

$6.00

Debit/Credit Card

$436.44



See back of receipt for your chance
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Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1517
Invoice Date: 3/19/19
Due Date: 3/19/19
Case:
P.O. Number:

EGEIVE],
MAR 2 2 2018 wi

=)

Bill To: E

Middie Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114 By
St. Augustine, FL 32092

2:360: 309G )02

26
: De;.;'ériptiﬂq‘ﬁ -~ . Hours/Qty l:{ate Amount
Tennis Revenue - Funds deposited 3/14/19 958.35 958.35
Total $958.35
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $958.35




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

March 13, 2019
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 90% 0%
3/13/2018 1,031.50 S 92835 $ 103.15
5 - % -
Subtotal 1,031.50 S 92835 $ 103.15
Date Ball/lRacquet/Machine GMS WMiddle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
3/13/2019 $ - $ -
$ -8 -
5 -5 -
3 - S -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal - 4 - S -
Date Miscellaneous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
3/13/2019 60.00 3 30.60 $ 30.00
$ -8 -
$ -5 -
$ - $ -
Subtotal 60,00 $ 3000 ¢ 30.00
Date Returned Checks { Middle Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal - § - 8§ -
Total Revenues 1,091.50 3 95835 $ 133.15

T Shirt

*Stringing




pay

-

B i .
AR | T '
3 :

-y i
o R N
[ . . .
v . .

L '

. s
T T - - " ) ' .

i e
-~ - . T " [ -

' .




Invoice Date

Remittance Slip

Customer
130AK101

Invoice #
131295584719

i

1217QRERAT7IQ

Amount Due $1,813.57
Amount Paid

Make Checks Payabie To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

4/112019
Invoice # 131295584719
1707 Townhurst Dr. :
E—Eous),tgn ™ 7(7)%4(3 -} Net 20
800) 858-PO 7665)
WWW.poolsure.com 1 4/21/2019
‘| 130AK101
BillTo ~||'ShipTo - S
Oakleaf Piantatlon Oakleaf PEantat;on/Msddie Vig
Middle Village 845 Oakleaf Plantation Way
475 West Town Place Ste 114 Orange Park FL 32065
St Augustine FL 32092
233572464
1217
ID ~Deseription - UE Qty | Units ] Amount
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1|ea 1,705.39
Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee tiea 108.18
Totatl 1,813.57
Amount Due $1,813.57




% e RBEPUBLIC 8619 Western Way Account Number 3-0687-3527242
wﬁ SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 Invo!ce Number 0687-000969167
Customer Service  (904) 731-2456 Invoice Date March 18, 2019
RepublicServices.com/Support Previous Balance $1,355.55
Payments/Adjustments -§1,355.55
Current Invoice Charges $1,431.13
Total Amount Due| Payment Due Date
$1,431.13 April 05, 2019
PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS
Description Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 03/11 7340 -$1,355.55
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount

Middie Village Cdd 845 Oakleaf Plantation Pkwy
Orange Park, FL. Contract: 8687024 {C50)

2 Waste Container 6 Cu Yd, 2 Lifts Per Week
Pickup Service 04/01-04/30

Container Refresh 04/01-04/30

Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee

Total Franchise - Local

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES

$919.33 $219.33
2.0000 $9.00 $18.00

$293.44
$200.36
$1,431.13

2-33.-672:449
438

: ; : ™
Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard
Gonvenient recyeling solutions that are safe for your business and good
for ouy planet. To learn more, visit RepublicServices.com/Electronics

Qﬁ% REPUBLIC
@% SERVICES
Please Return This

8619 Western Way Portion With Payment

Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Total Enclosed

Return Service Requested

L2RCACDTQC 007823
LG 1T B U LT LI EE U Y E B PLUTUTT B R
aves  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD
E% 475 W TOWN PL
STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32002-3649

30687352724 20000000969%k670003432330003431239

Total Amount Due $1,431.13
Payment Dueg Date April 05, 2019
Account Number 3-0687-3527242
Invoice Number 0687-000969167

Make Checks Payable To:

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687
PO BOX 9001098
LOUISVILLE KY 40280-1098

100 100 NNN NNN NNNNNNNNNE £28200 00L30V0H2T

62510

L'695601 12



Welch Tennis Courts, Inc.

PO. Box 7770

Sun City, FL 33586
Phone: 813-641-7787
Fax: 813-641-7795

Invoice

3/20/2019 |51379

Jay Soriano

OakLeaf Plantation

370 Oak Leaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park FL 32065

Tennis (Jay or Andy)

Oakleaf Plantation

845 Oak Leaf Plantation Pkwy
Orange Park FL 32065

Shannon Wilder

4/19/2019

3/20/2019

2.8 HarTru in 80# bags. Each palletis 1.4 [ Size: 80ib 296.99 831.57

tons or 35 bags. 2.8 tons = 2 pallets
1 Delivery for East Coast 140.00 140.00
Thank you for your business. Total $971.57

ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO AN ANNUAL INTEREST CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH

THIS REPRESENTS AN ANNUAL INTEREST RATE OF 18%. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL

REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF WELCH TENNIS COURTS, INC. UNTIL PAID IN FULL. ALL RETURNS ARE

SUBJECT TO A RESTOCKING FEE.

Code to:

Middie Village tennis Court Maintenance

2-330-572-344
)



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - ASHLI BOORAS
Date: April 1, 2019 at 8:06 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

Good evening Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 12:00 P.M. to 12:00 AM,
DATE OF VENUE — MARCH 30, 2018
RESIDENT — ASHLI BOORAS
ADDRESS - 775 LARGO LANE, MACCLENNY, FL 32063
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 DEPOSIT FEE
DEPOSIT was VISA (4235): 2:300-3k9-103
DATED: 8/26/18
SEQ#: 4 T ‘)‘
BATCH#: 69
INVOICE#: 4
APPROVAL CODE: 155236
AMOUNT $500.00

O B o o O

LIS TN N U N

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATE| EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION HOURS | AMOUNT |
os/26/18 | o0si26/18 | 03/30/19  |Ashli Booras/Jimmie Keen - GB DEPOSIT |DEPOSIT[$  500.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1 will be out of the office TUESDAY, April 2, 2019 and WEDNESDAY, April 3, 2019, therefore, if you require immedinte attention please email nte or leave a message at go -7
opporiunity.

‘Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oaldeafresidents com

(904) 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

wwv.oakleafresidents,com

Governmental Management Services

www.Oakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mait addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mait address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mai to this entity. Instead, contact
and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicabie Jau
notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/or attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

ETVER

s Pha f

e e
APR 01 {J
2019 U

FOR:

Oakieaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 1, 2018
WEEK OF:3/22/19-3/28/1%

W?)AR.:-(EED DESCRIPTION l;;ij HOURS RATE AMOUNT
3/22/19 | MIACHEL BURNS 1730-2330 6 30.00 180.00
3/23/19 | MIACHEL BURNS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/23/19 | WAYNE siMANDL v/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/24/19 | BRYAN SMITH v 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
3/25/19 | DAVID VOLLER v 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/26/19 | BEN WASE v 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00
3/27/19 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/28/19 | DAVID VOLLER / 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1440.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Order Information

Thank you for ordering at CardsAndKeyfobs.com
Order Detail

Order (D: #10545 Payment Method: Purchase Order #JS003302018)

Date Added: 03/30/201¢ Shipping Method: USPS Priority (Weight: 16.00Ib)
Payment Address . Shipping Address

Jay Soriano

GMS LLC GMS LLC

370 Qzkleaf Village Pkwy 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy

orange park, Florida 32065 orange park, Florida 32065

™ Product Name Model Quantity Price Total

- Printable Proximity Card » Kantech® ioProx® XSF/26bit P20DYE Compatible PriPrx-Kan26 600 $2.69 $1,614.00

Clamshell Proximity Card - Kantech® ioProx® XSF/26bit P10SHL Compatible CshPrx-Kan26 100 $1.8% $189.00

Code to: Split 50/50
2-330-572-493 ¥ 413.20 o e
Middle Village Rec. Passes USPS Priority (Weight: 16.001h): - $23.39
2-330-572-6200 59
Double Branch Rec. Passes Total: $1,826.39

Order Comments

PO Number: JS003302019



CUSTOMER NO. DATE INVOICE NO.
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP. :
i @325/19
4801 Executive Park Court Suite 208 6@ 335 TCE@SQ 11419
Jacksonville, FL 32216 I N VOIC E. AMOUNT DUE ON SERVICE CONTRACT:
479.19
Enclose This Coupon With Your Payment.
Make Check Payable To:

COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP

Mail payment to:

OAKLEAF PLANTATICN
i"llI||”I’|'|']|'HlllIilillI'"]'l“h”lllm'ill'llF”I'i”' 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP ORANGE PARK FL 32065

P.0. BOX 730400

DALLAS X i T [Eg Lt 1 I
DALAS U UTEU OR O PETU R LT L P U TR LR B TR TR

PLEASE SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO YOUR LOCAL OFFICE AS SHOWN BELOW

0TCEODS0L1L41S DDOODY7919 2

Sk W A B P o B VR O o o s . A R 994 e . o B WA A DO PO

-
DETACH RETURN DOCUMENT ALONG PERFORATION

It S0 B B B i o B e o o o

INVOICE COASTAL ELEVATOR
* SERVICE CONTRACT CHARGES **

CUSTOMER NO DATE INVOICE NO.
641535 A3/20/19 TCE@511419
BUILDING TCE492597 OAXLEAF PLANTATION
CONTRACT TCEO5011
FORMER CONTRACT # FORMER CUSTOMER # 00000011
SERVICE FROM 04/01/19 TO 06/30/19 479.19
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE 479,19
Code to:
02-330-572-630
Middle Village Elevator Maintenance
(3
1 "\ Fum g
fgig f
[
;Jtn
By
FOR ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE, TELEPHONE: 1-904-296-6847
OR WRITE COASTAIL: ELEVATOR 4801 EXECUTIVE PARK #208 JACKSONVILLE FI, 32216

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT-PLEASE PAY PROMPTLY

WE CERTIFY THAT THE GOODS WERE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 6. 7 AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR
STANDARDS ACT, AS AMENDED, AND OF REGULATIONS AND ORDERS OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOH ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 HEREOF.

OVERDUE PAYMENTS SHALL BEAR AN INTEREST CHARGE ON THE OVERDUE AMOUNT CALCULATED FROM THE PAYMENT DUE DATE OF THE INVOICE AT THE
RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF PERCENT (1.5%} PER MONTH OR THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, WHICHEVER IS LESS,

003442 111 11 Page l of 1



Aquatic

. o
7 »&*@%ﬁ bt

DA GRS

PH: 800-6

\ The Lake Doctors, Inc.

e Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708 By

INVOICE

Management Services ®
A b

66-5253

Bifl To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

; H;E Invoice # 421789
@ Account # 711194
| Invoice Date 4/1/2019
Due Date 4/11/2019
Rep ERW

Invoice Questions:

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com
P.O. No. Terms Inveice Date Reflects Month of
NET 10 DAYS Service Provided
ltem Description Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 1,489.00

Code to:
2-320-572-4680
Middie Village L

(~2

ake Maintenance

Customer Total Balance $1,489.00

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and inveice number on your check and always
include your remittance stub with your payment.

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bili To

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 CAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

For address and cont

act updates, please email us at

Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, F1L. 32708

Amount Enclosed Invoice # 421789
Account # 711194
Date 4/1/2019

have your invoices emailed.

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW

_ Mastercard
Card #

Visa

American Express

Card Verification #

Exp. Date #

Print Name

Biiling Address: Check box if same as above

Signature




Supplyworks o
A Home Depot Company
PO BOX 2317
Jacksonville, FL. 32203-2317 INVOICE
SHIPPED TO: By DATE 03/26/19
DOUBLE BRANCH INVOICE 484951715
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY UMBER
ACCOUNT
ORANGE PARK FL. 32065 NOMBER 645245
ORDER
NUMBER 23134582
SOLD TO: :
DOUBL.E BRANCH
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 FOR INQUIRIES CALL:
(866) 412-6726 FAX : (877) 712-6726
www. supplyworks com
ORDER DATE ORDER NO. CUSTOMER P.O. SHIPPED VIA TERMS SALESPERSON
03/25/19 23134582 JAX1- DR22 NET 30 DAYS  WILLIAM WOODR
LN ITEM NO. CAT DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED B/0 UOM PRICE EXT AMT T
1 RENO6125~-WB 8 RENOWN SINGLE ROLL, BATH TISSUE 2PLY 10 10 0 CA 64.22 642.20
2 RENO6189-WB 8 RENOWN PREM TWL 7.5"x600FT WHT - IM 8 8 0 Ca 59.62 476.96
$7.95 Handling Charge
Delivery information for this invoice may be
found at: http://www.supplyworks.com
Code to: Split
Doublie Branch - Janitorial
2-330-572-6100
Middle Village - Janitorial
2-330-572-342 B 563.55
Hy 7
NET MERCHANDISE TOTAL FREIGHT HANDLING TAX INVOICE TOTAL
1,119.16 0.00 7.95 0.00 1,127.11
RETAIN THIS PORTION OF THE INVOICE FOR YOUR RECORDS
Supplmrks RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE
ACCOUNT NUMBER INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER  INVOICE AMOUNT DUE
A Home Depot Company
645245 03/26/19 484251715 1,127.11
NET
BILL TO: AMOUNT
PAID
DOUBLE BRANCH
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY REMIT TO:
ORANGE PARK FL 32065
SupplyWorks
PO Box 404468

Atlanta, GA 30384-4468

CURRENT ?ERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY. CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGES OR DAMAGED GOODS MUST BE MADE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF SEIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT RETURN GOODS POLICY. NO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRICR AUTHORIZATION.
Web User
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. VerdeGo, LLC Invoice
PO BOX 789

. Date Invoice #
( BUNNELL, FL. 32110
e 3/29/2019 14339
Bill To Ship To
Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway w7 f
Orange Park, FL 32065 E E ;l;;%
019 J
Lol
By
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
Net 30 days 3/29/2019 UPS Middie Village Repairs
Quantty | MemCode | .~ Descripion . - | PriceEach |  Amount
First Instaliment of Middle Village Irrigation Repairs completed 0.00 0.00
3/29/19
23 | ENH-IRRIGATION | Labor hours to repair broken or cut wires ' R 55.00 1,265.00
12 | ENH-IRRIGATION | Decoder v 175.00 2,100.00
8 i ENH-IRRIGATION | Solenoids 45.00 360.00
188 | ENH-IRRIGATION | Replace Nozzles 5.00 940.00
14 | ENH-IRRIGATION | Replace Rotors ’ 45.00 630.00
29 | ENH-IRRIGATION | Replace 6" Sprays ‘ 30.00 870.00
3 | ENH-IRRIGATION |Rain/Freeze Sensors 125.00 375.00
1| ENH-IRRIGATION [2" Valve 255.00 255.00
37 { ENH-IRRIGATION | Labor for wire testing 65.00 2,405.00
Second Installment to be billed upon completion
Sales Tax - Flagler County 7.00% 0.00
Code to:
2-320-572-462
Middie Village Landscape Maintenance
o4
Total This Invoice $9,200.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Phone # Fax # Veb Site Balance Due $9,200.00

3864373122 386-437-6883 www.verdego.com
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BILL TO

Qakleaf - Middle Village CDD
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FI. 32065

Invoice

Invoice #: 286
Date: 04/01/19
Customer PO:
DUE DATE: 05/01/2019

FROM

VerdeGo

PO Box 789

3335 North State Street
, FL.32110
386-437-3122

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
#94 - Standard Maintenance Contract April 2019 $35,013.96
Inveice Notes:
Thank you for your business! OUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $35,013.96
. BALANCE DUE
| =

Code to:
2-320-572-462
Middle Village Landscape Maintenance

704




ROPANE GAS CO.. INC

Code to: ‘
02-330-572-4350
Middie Village Lap Pool Gas/Heat

412~




INVOICE

P.O. Box 548

Clay County Sheriff's Office @ E @ E j
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 i pﬁ APR (} 8 70148

gy iNVOICE DATE: APRIL 8, 2019
WEEK OF:3/29/19-4/4/19

—l;(:J.ubIe Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD FOc;i}eaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W%?J(EED DESCRIPTION IN-I'/I:':[TT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
3/29/1% | BEN SIMMONS \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

3/29/19 | MIACHEL BURNS \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

3/30/19 | BEN SIMMONS v 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

3/30/19 | ANDRE IVIACK\/ 2130-0330 6 30.00 180.00

3/31/19 | BRYAN SMITH \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/1/19 | BEN SKMMONS)/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/2/19 BEN WASE ‘/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/3/19 BEN WASE / ) 1730-2330 6 30.00 180.00

4/4{/19 | BRYAN SMITH \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Remit To:  Clay County Sheriff's Office

PO Box 548/901 N. Orange Ave

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Invoice Number: 55108850
Invoice Date: 4/5/2018
(904) 284-7575
Page: 1
Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable
Bill Ship
To:  OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD To: OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD
MVCDD & DBCDD MVCDD & DBCDD
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL. 32063
JAVIER SORIANO Wi iel JAVIER SORIANO
RAE ?1
5 2019 }%J
2y Customer ID C0000168
ki P.O. Number
P.O, Date 4/5/2019
Due Date 4/20/2019 Our Order No
Terms Net 15 Days SalesPerson
2:32.57234510
250
Item/Description Unit Order Qtv Quantitv Unit Price Total Price :
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee-MARCH 219 219 5.00 1,095.00/2+ F547.50
2019 _
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling 15 15 25.00 375.00/z=4 )87. 50
Amount Subject to Sales Tax USQ Subtotal: 1,470.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,470.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Total USD: 1,470.00 [ 2_

K735 oo



OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/1/2018 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/2/2019 6534[SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/2/2019 6799|SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/3/2019 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/4/2019 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/5/2019 6905|WASE, BEN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/6/2019 6028 |WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/7/2019 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/8/2019 6789{SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/9/2019 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/10/2018 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/11/2019 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/12/2019 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/13/2019 6905|WASE, BEN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/14/2019 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/15/2019 6799SIMANDL, WAYNE A, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/15/2019 6531} EDMONSON, MATTHEW W 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/16/2019 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/16/2018 7223|SOLIS, EVA 5.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/17/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 11.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/18/2019 6799|SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/19/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/20/2019 6028 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 5.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/21/2019 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/22/2019 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/23/2019 6584 | BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/23/2019 6799|SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/24/2019 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/26/2019 7695{VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/26/2019 6905{WASE, BEN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/27/2019 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/28/2019 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/28/2019 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/29/2019 6584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/30/2019 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/30/2019 7036]MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/31/2019 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
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Governmental Management Services, LLG ‘ "
1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1518
Invoice Date: 3/18/19

Due Date: 3/19/19

Bill To: Case;

Middle Viliage CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114 By

St. Augustine, FL 32092 ¥

P o Description - Hours/Qty ‘ Rate Amount
Facility Event Staff through March 14, 2019 v 19.54 25.00 488.50

T

»AM.cn;Jf\as R-c JeEny e

., 39103
2¢

Total $488.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $488.50




Governmenial Management Services, LLC
4lisg Florida Minlng Blvd,, Bullding 300, Sulte 305, Jacksonville, Blovlda 32257

Middle Viilage COD,

Facllity Event Staff Service Hours
Huantity Pascriptlan Rata Ameount

19.54  Facllity Event Staff $ 25,00 % 48850

Cavers Perlod End; March 14, 2019

Amenities Revenua # 2-368-103



Governmental Management Services, LLG % g
1001 Bradford Way u Nnvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1521
Invoige Date! 4/1/19

Due Date: 4/1/19
E‘E 1} Tg EEE uec:se:

% § P.O. Number:

Bill To:
Middle Village CDD
475 West Town Place

& m::::.....-mzﬁ

Suite 114 il
St Augustine, FL 32092

By e
V .. [ Housioy 1 Rate | . Amount
FacmtyManagement Oakleaf Piantahon Aprlt 2019! Rec, 11,649.17 14,649.17
2, 310,513, 3%0
yAY

Total $11,649.17

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $11,649.17

2 M)
M, 3019



Governmental Management Services, LLG :
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37783

invoice #; 1522
Invoice Date: 4/1/19
Due Date: 4/1/19
Case:
P.O. Numbear:

Bill To:

Middie Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suile 114

St Augustine, FL 32092

Desoription -~ _Hours/Qty (| Rate ' Amount

Facility Management - Oakleaf Plantatlon - April 2019/ Tennls 5,778.16 5,778.15

2. 33,5712 3430
yA¥

Tofal $5,778.15
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $5,778.15

Yad
H[ 31’ *ei



Governmental Mlanagement Services, LL.C
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Bill To: Case!
Middle Village GDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place »

Sulte 114 N i

St. Augustine, FL 32092 1 g *{WMMM

Descrlptlon

l-lourlety Rate ;

Invoice #: 1523
Invoice Date: 4/1/19
Due Date: 4/1/19

I‘aclhty Management Oak!eaf Plantation - Apnf 2019/ Amen:ty Staff 5,778.15 - 5,77815 )
2,33,572,3430
2
Total $5,778.15
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balfance Due $5,778.15

@2 el

l«-.\,"“f},\ﬂi




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1524
Invoice Date: 4/2/19
Due Date: 4/2/19

. . Case:
Bill To: QE@{SBWEF ‘ P.O. Number:
Middle Village CDD N ' . Ny :
475 West Town Place H APR 03 2019 |
Suite 114 il ¥
Si. Augustine, FL 32092 {

By_
;m et sy

Tennis Revenue - Funds deposited 04/02/19 830.00
2300369102
246
Total $830.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $830.00




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

April 2, 2019
Deposit Lessons GMS Middie Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
4/2/2019 S 900.00 $ 810.00 § S6.00
$ -3 -
Subtotal 5 800.00 $ 81000 § 50.00
Date Ball/Racquef/Machine GMS Middle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
47272019 s - § -
$ -3 .
$ S -
$ -8 -
5 - :
$ -~ 8 -
Subtotal 5 - S -8 -
Date Miscellanaous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
41212019 S 4000 § 2000 § 20.00
$ - S -
$ - 3 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal 3 40,00 § 20,00 $§ 20.00
Date Returned Checks WMiddle Village CDD
80% 10%
Subtotal $ - S -8 -
Total Revenues S 940,00 $ 830.00 § 110.00

T Shirt

*Stringing




Workers' Comp Invoice

RetailFirst

Insurance Company Policy Number 0520-57488
Invoice Level Policy
invoice Date 04/02/2019
invoice ID 10940740
@ Contact Us
Middle Village Comm Development District Review POl ke s o O ngs.com
475 W Town Pl y/Make a Payment: www. gs.

St Augustine, FL 32092-3648 Agency: Egis Insurance and Risk Advisors

Agency Phone: 407-401-7171

Unit State Policy Term Description Due Date EFT Draft Date Amount Due
Current invoice
FL 03/23/2019-03/23/2020 Workers' Comp Policy 04/23/2019 $226.20
2.3 51345
ﬂ 13, 1o
2:3e0: 15510
B13.00
70L $226.20

If payment has been made to satisfy the total due, please disregard this notice.

v Please fold, detach at perforation and return bottom portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

For Specific Due Date Reference Above

Invoice Date: 04/02/2019

Policy Number 0520-57488

. . EFT Amount to Be Current Charges Due Past Due - Pay
Invoice ID: 10940740 Drafted via Check/Online Immediately
{See Reverse) Payment
$0.00 $226.20 $0.00
Electronic Funds Transfer Authorization or Changes (See I $226.20
Reverse)}. EFT not available for WehCap Customers. Tota .
Amount Paid:

Middle Village Comm Development District
RetailFirst Insurance Company 475 W Town P

P.O. Box 32034 " 5t Augustine, FL 32092-3648
Lakeland, FL. 33802-2034

04052057444800001191040219000022L200000226207 Page 1 of 2



Riverside Management Services, Inc Invoice
9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

. Date invoice #
Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257 4172019 241
Blit To
Middie Village CDD : i =0
475 West Town Place Q g E @ E ﬂ ‘U
Suite 114 L5
St. Augustine, FL 32092 ;Lg[ APR 03 2018
By
£.0. No. Terms Project
Quantity ' - Description ) Rate Arount
Janitorial Services - April 2019 2.505.17 2,905.17
2,33%,572.34%%0
AT
Total $2,905.17
Rt

“4,1. 19



Invoice Date

a.,amaE UNIVERSAE‘

- 1681 Washington Street, Suite 600
Eight Tower Bridge
Conshohocken, PA 19428

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV. DIST 3
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY K
ORANGE PARK FL 32065-4259 ;“”

1
i .

04/07/2019

Invoice Number

8724607

N

To ensure proper credit, please
reference this invoice number
on your remittance advice,

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
Allied Universal Security Services
P.O. Box 828854
Philadelphia, PA 19182-8854

Total Amount Due:

$ 4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

Service Location: AB364298
MIDDLE VILLAGES

845 OAKLEAF PLANTATION PK
Orange Park, FL 32065-3531

Customer: AB364298 Billing Period: 03/01/2019 - 03/31/2019

Description

Quantity

Amount

Security Services 1.00 |EA 4,235.79 4,235.79

Total Hours 0.00

Subtotal 4,235.79
Any questions? Please contact a Customer Connection Subtotal

Representative at (866) 703-7666 $ 4,235.79

Sales Tax
$ 0.00
$ 4,235.79

Page 1 of 1




Clay County Sheriff's Office INVOICE

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 15, 2019
WEEK OF:4/5/19-4/11/19

-Ir;z;.uble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD E):T(.Ieaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

WICJ)?KT(';:ED DESCRIPTION l;}z‘j_{ HOURS RATE AMOUNT
4/5/19 | MIACHEL BURNS /" 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/5/19 | WAYNE SIMANDL / 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/6/19 MIACHEL BURNS / 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/6/19 | BRYAN SMITH \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/7/19 BRYAN SMITH /, 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

4/8/1% BRYAN SMITH v 1700-2200 5 30.00 150.00

4/9/19 | JONATHAN BROWN ‘/ P 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/10/19 | MATTHEW WILLIAMS '/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

4/11/19 | JONATHAN BROWN / 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1590.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - CHRISTINE DEFPRE
Date; April 15, 2019 at 6:53 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Danie! Laughlin diasghlin@gmsnf.com

Good evening Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

s REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION — PO PATIO aka Plantation Oaks Patio (SATURDAY) 2:00 P.M. to 6:00
P.M.
o DATE OF VENUE - APRIL 13, 2019
o RESIDENT - CHRISTINE DEPRE
o ADDRESS - 3630 OLD VILLAGE DRIVE, ORANGE PARK, F1. 32065
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $100.00

DEPOSIT was VISA (3989):
» DATED: 3/16/19
= SEQ#: 2
= BATCH#: 100 23063469103
» INVOICE#: 2 whis T2

= APPROVAL CODE: 005679
= AMOUNT $100.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

Twill be out of the office TUESDAY, April 16, 2019 through SUNDAY, April 21, 2019, therefore, if you require immediate
aftention please email e or leave ¢ message al 904-770-4661 with your name, contact number and email address, I will
resporntd at my earliest opportunity,

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinater, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oalleafresidents.com

(g904) 7770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www,oaldeafresidents com

Governmental Management Services
www.OakLeafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do
not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing, The information contained in this email and/or
attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s)
may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under applicabie Jaw. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual
responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by tefephone to obtain instructions as to whether informatien in
this email and/or attachment(s) is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 1528
Invoice Date: 4/16/19

?-"'\“% M wE ' Due Date: 4/16/18

Bl To: }ﬂj EGEIVE ﬂ\! Caser

Middle Village CDD [ {I | APR 18 2018 | §f£ P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place Lt 1)

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092 By

S Descra;:t:on . A Hourlety - Rate Amount
Andy Fletcher Walmart Play Tennis Oakleaf (002.330.57200. 49400) 23.59 23.59
Andy Flefcher - NYC Pizza Spring Bréak Camp (002.330.57200.49400) 85.13 85.13
Andy Fletcher - Publix Adult League Tennis (002.330.57200.49400) 10.70 10.70
Andy Fletcher - Dollar Tree (002.330.57200.51000) 16.05 16.05
Andy Fletcher - Big Lots (002.330.57200.51000) 10.65 10.65
Andy Fletcher - NYC Pizza USTA Jr i_eague Kickoff 101.56 101.56
(002.330.57200.34300)
Andy Fletcher - Winning Concepts Looney Scholarship 74.85 74.85
(002.330.57200.34300)
Andy Fletcher - Union Bookstore (002,330.57200.34300) 89.01 80.01
26
Total $411.54
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$411.54




PERSONAL REIMBURSEMENT

Out-of-Pocket
NAME:  Andy Fletcher 4,219
DATE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT AMOUNT
33110 |Walmart Play Tennis QakLeaf MV $23.59
3.16.19 NYC Pizza Spring Break Camp MV $85.13
3.22,19  {Publix Adult League Tennis MV $10.70
3.20.18  {Dollar Tree MV $16.05
3.20.19 |Big Lots MV $10.68
3.15.19  |NYC Pizza USTA Jr. League Kickoff MV $101.56
3.29.19  iWinning Concepts Looney Scholarship MV $74.85
3.19.19  ]Union Bookstore MV $89.01
TOTAL 411.54

NE bl MY

2,330.572 49400
2.330.572.48400
2.330.572.49400
2.330.572.51000
2.330.572.51000
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
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BIG LOTS STORES - 45140
OAMLEAF TGN CEMTER
9625 CROSSHILL BLYD STE 119
JACKSONVILLE FL 32222-5826"
904-771-(268 R
C1762284°

/2019 2:03 PM

!lilllllilllﬂlllilliﬂi!li”lllHNII!I!"' |

ER ,35(3 SH DUSTER ST 5 00 T C h

386966 1 8 5.00 e

% 7BCT DSFCNT Wes E_ 4 9‘5 ? C

0172651 @ 498w, . e

otal . : §.95

7% Taxahle 9.95

7% Tau (.70

Sales Tax 06.70
IO.nE'

ash 20.00

Tender 20.00

e Due -9.35

Loyal ty #XXKGOMKKNNE63334

Visit wow.biglots. con/rewards
to aceoess VoL rewards accotint

ni yau for shopping at Big Lots!

back of receipt for refund detatls -
*‘Ak%’:’cb\x&JH\:l;':lc'.i*k*kikxlkﬂ.**#***ﬂ:}f‘*u\ - i‘
LET US Raol Hok 4E ARE DOTNGT

KE THE GIG LOTS CUSTOMER SURVEY

AND TELL US WHAT YOU THINKI

COULD WIN %ﬁéﬁ?“ BIG LOTS GIFT

omparta su opinion en una breve
esta para 1a oportunidad de ganar,

Purchase ilecessary. Enter for a
g to win a $1000.00 GiT% Card. Ope
ize ¥inne» is announced monthly.
pstakes ends 05/04/19. Must be 18
ears old to enter. Please visit
. Bi glotssurvey .com or Call
19-5606 for 0fficial Rules and how
ater without naking a Purchase ar
ompleting a survey. Yold where
prohibi ted, _
xxw*-kx*v:wwx-xwmww*#x;&wwwmw‘kw*‘xwtx
BIG Rewasrds benefits! Earh a
ard every 3 purchases. Plus, earn
‘& furrd twre bonus reward and
heday surprise. Sign up in store or
- to www.biglots.cow/rewards to
garn mere and register ontine,

FREA R K AR AR R LR ELR SRR TEERRR

RETURNS WITH THIS RECEIPT WILL
BE ACCEPTED THROUGH
4/19/2019

Customer Copy

¢
|

N¥C Meathalls and Pizz
1075 Dakleaf-Fawtatlon Parkway
Orange Park, 71 32065
3057810687

ORDER: 09
TAKE OUT

Cashier; Catla
15 Mar-2019 3:01:36P

Tratisaelion 100419

-iI HAPPY HOUR 18" PLzA 84306
HAPPY 1HOUIR 18" PI7ZA 54346

Adhd i"uppr'mni $7.00

Ww

Subto tal 494,92
Tax ‘f c/ é ff?’ 56.64
Total 5101.56

CREDIT CARD AUTH
MASTERCARD 1362

51D1.56

fip ~

Total

Retaln this copy for siatenent validation

15-Ma1-2019 3:32.52P
8101.56 § Methor: FMVY
MasleiCard X)’NXV\YXXXX
JAMES HAYNES

Ref #: Q07400673260 | Auth #: 018508
MED: -k*:t‘):-):ﬁieal-ﬂg*:iuzo,‘

AlD: ABDODO000A10 G

SIGNATURE VERIFIED

1362

Order U1WMZIWEWDPED

NY( Mealballs is o proirtsponast of Vo
Victory, Pleases vislt o

Facebool page Lo leatn micte and donade,

How are we doing?
Pexl “xshyfio" {o 73702
te send uz yon feedback

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Forrerrbrafmdmg gy

Online: Intps Foloes comyp

I

10 G ARAD




roorvs s
Hack of recéipt Tor vour chancé
Hn 1000 1D - 7NSBI010MEVY

Walrhark > £

04- 278-1836 Mar-:ROBERT DELTEING
1905 COUNTY ROAD 220
QRANGE PARK FL 32003

02920 OPR 003035 TE# 35 TRE 09457

Rl ~aag L- e

ER DOAR 004517395664 - 2.97 X
BOG 007278206756 1.68 ¥
R 007278206756 1.68 X
BDG 0077718206756 1.68 X
. BIG 007278206756 1.68 X
. BIG 007278206756 1.68 ¥
' BNG 007278206756 1.68 ¥
R 082916074311 9.00 T
- : SUBTOTAL: ~——~ 22,05 . .

TAK 1 7.000 & 1.54
TOTAL 98.59

CASH TEND  24.00

CHANGE DUE 0.41

# [fEH" S(JLD 8

i ﬁ!l\lﬂllﬂlllillilﬂﬂll|||||NHI]\HU1U1!

03/’31119 17:18:33
vwith Walmert opp 1o save receipts

'llr1ﬂl1§jlll' .
Ly
ﬁ%’“’
iy Jﬁ‘i
L

.I.

E..

Loy ihe

Bcheduiins gopo:

waiisfs
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NYC Meathalls and Pizz

1075 Oakleaf Plantatlon Patlovay

= JHVNARRL

nnnnnnn 1

Ovange Park, Il 32065
3057810687

ORDER: Table 12
DINE [H

h

< Cashier: Savanna
16-Mar-2019 12:31:46p

"3 HAPPY HOUR 18" PLZZA 532,97

s 3 GARLIC BREAD W/CHEFSE 520.85

3 T HAPPY HOUR 18" PIZ7A 51099
1 DIET piEpsl §2.25
3 FRUIT PUNCH 86,75
1 YUENGLING §3.50
1 PEPS| $2.25
Subtotal §79.56
Tax $5.57

~Total . $85.13.
CASHESAL T 4n5.13
Cash tendered §85.13

¥ Otder ROMRNZLICO!G
NYC Meathalls is a proud aponsor of Vo

i Viclory. Please visit aup

y Facebonk page o lear more and donate.

Y EELL PN

How ate we doing?

eyl "2yeyin” 1o 73757
. 1 send us your fredlback
u ERANESEL W mr. mear (Ciasp R ARRRERY -
12!

Online: hitps:#clovercam/p
FEERIIANCIFVYW T?

Il
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l
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i

IR



{Am}zmi Zwﬂ@

WINNING Invoice
CONCEPTS USA, mc. g@,‘mw
Date Invoice #
950-19 Blanding Blvd.
Orange Park, FL 32065 3/28{2019 27812
(904) 272-9784
(904) 272-9787 FAX
Ship To
Bill To
andy Fletcher
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Quantity Description Rate Amount
113 x &' full color, one sided banner 69.95 69.957

Eastern lllinois Congratulations banner
Sales Tax 7.00% 4.90

Thank you for your business! Mandy Sanders 904/272-9784

Total $74.85

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




S bl oA 5

Union Bookstore -

EasteErn ko URivinsriv

ETd linion-Boolkstore

600 Lingoln Avenue

Charieston, Tl 51920
217-581-6821 -

iy, diuboakstore. con

5
Py

vt
[

STORE:00001 -~ REGi104  TRANH:4426
CRASHIERIROB Z Y %~ 7 :

RAT PL P OSFA RY
191523808719 ©° © T
(1 825,000 . T.oL 25,00
HAT PL P DSFA RY '
191523806719 T
(eon - 2600
55 T EI TENNIS LG GY '
BRE004002379 | VT

{18 13.99) FEP

Item Discount 10% (1,40) '

(1 @ 12.59) T T 12,89
SS T EI TENNIS XL GY

88500400238 . . T

{1 & 12,59

Iten Discount 10% (71.40)

(181259 ‘ .. 12,88
POSTAGE N

590 SR TR

(18 8.00) . 8,00

Subtotal - . B3.18
T1 Sales Tax (07.750%) 5,83
TOTAL o - )
VISR S L T es
Cardh:  XKXKKXKXNXXX3840
Expdate: XX/XX ‘
Auth Coder . 073039
Entry Method:: Keyed . - .

1 AGREE TO PAY, ABOVE TOTRL AHOUNT
SCCORDING TO CARU ISSUER AGREEMENT

Amount Saved .2.80

1

Thank gou for shepping With us!
Bl returns must have a valid receipt
- Lﬂddif}pnal info on back of receipt

V202,63 03/15/2015  02:43PH

RO G

EARDHOLDER- COPY

at
ol it

Yy
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From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - ILEANA ADAMS
Date: April 15, 2019 at 5:46 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresid

2:300-30,9 163
722

Good afternoon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following venue. q}\ E ﬂfﬁ g"’ f‘( fﬂ E ,
o LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 11:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. f i s 198y
o DATE OF VENUE — APRIL 13, 2019 n !
» RESIDENT — [LEANA ADAMS il APR 162013 |
o ADDRESS - 680 CHESTWOOD CHASE DRIVE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 Uil : I
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 DEPOSIT REFUND ‘
o DEPOSIT was CHECK via ALLY BANK: B

» DATED: 12/17/18 =y

» CHECK#: 1238
» DEPOSITED: 12/17/18
» AMOUNT $500.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATE| EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION ] HOURS l AMOUNT
12/18/18 | 1218718 | 04/18/19  lieana Adams - GB DEPOSIT |DEPOSIT[$  500.00]

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

Twill be out of the office TUESDAY, April 16, 2019 through SUNDAY, April 21, 2019, therefore, if you requive immediate atiention please email me or leque a message at 9o -

opportunity,

‘Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakieafresidents.com

(904} 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services
www.OakLeafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact £
confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This emait and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under ¢
recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether information in this email and/er attachment(s) is confidentiat and privileged or protected from disclosure unc



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - JOSHUA HOLMES
Date: April 15, 2019 at 5:33 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

Good evening Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earfiest opportunity:

* REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following venue.
o [OCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SUNDAY} 12:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M.

DATE OF VENUE — APRIL 14, 2019
RESIDENT —JOSHUA HOLMES
ADDRESS - 76221 LONG POND LOOP, YULEE, FL 32097 2300 .369 - [53
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $700.00 - GRAND BANQUET & GRAND LAWN DEPOSIT FEE
DEPOSIT was VISA (2100) for GB & (4592) for GL: 7 22,

» DATED: 2/1/18

0O 0 e ¢ O

YUET:
SEQ#:1
BATCH#: g1
INVOICE#:1
APPROVAL CODE: 051991
AMOUNT $500.00
GRAND LAWN;
SEQ#: 2
BATCH#: o2
INVOICE#: 2
APPROVAL CODE: 060908
AMOUNT $200.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |[ELE
02/0119 02/0119 04/1419 |Joshua Holmes - GB DEPOSIT DEPOSIT!$  500.00
02/01/19 02/0119 04/14/19 |Joshua Holmes - GL DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|{$  200.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1 rwoill be out of the office TUESDAY, April 16, 201y through SUNDAY, April 21, 2019, therefore, if you requive immediaie attention please entail me or leave a message at 903~
eqrliest opportunity.

Wanda McReymolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oaldeafresidents.com

(904) 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services
VW, Ly iden m

Under Plorida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contactt
confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This emall and/or attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or protected from disclosure under
intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as e whether information in this email and/or attachment(s) is confidential and priviteged or protected from disel



\The Lake Doctors, Inc.

watic Management Services

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708
PH: 800-666-5253

Bill To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

INVOICE

Invoice # 426143

Account # 711194
Invoice Date 4/15/2019
Due Date 4/25/2019

Rep ERW

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 _ ‘

Invoice Questions:

Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com
P.O. No. Terms
NET 10 DAYS
item Description Amount

Triploid Grass Carp Stocking (200) 04/04/19

Code to:

2-320-572-468(

Middie Vil{age L.ake Maintenance
W

1,200.00

number/invoice number on your check.

For schedu}ing., please contact your local office,

To ensure prompt and accurate processing of your payment, please include your remittance stub and/or your account

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bili To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

For address and contact updates, please email us at:
Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL. 32708

E

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to have your
. invoicesemailed.

Card #

Amount Enclosed Invoice # 426143
Account # 711194
Date 4/15/2019

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
_ Mastercard _ Visa _ American Express

Exp. Date #
Print Name

Card Verification #

Billing Address:

Check box if same as above

Signature




INVOICE

INVOICE: 42444 QT

PAULA'S PEST CONTROL DATE: 04/10/19 11:00a
1548 Glendale St, ACCOUNT: 1032 Orange Park
Jacksonville, Fla 32205 ROUTE: O
(%04) 389-3419 Eﬁﬁg" LAST: 1/9/19 Paula

j3~~<i Paula Douglas

I

i

TS RRVICE TO
Plantation Oaks
845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway

BILL TO {BY s
Middle Village CDD
14785-4 St. Augustine Rd.

T

Jacksonville, FL 32258 Orange Park, FL 32065
406-2206 291~1776 Becky
JESCRIPTION QTY PRICE AMOUNT
seneral Pest Control PEST 175.00 175.00
SUBTOTAL 175.00
Code to: _ ) PREVIOUS BALANCE  175.00
Middle Village Facility Maintenance - Preventative TOTAL DUE 350.00

2-330-572-621

308
’roducts
Advion RG EC Suspend Polyzone
" Demand CS Niban GB Suspend SC

Demon Max Precor 2000

Yther:

onmments:

EFFECTIVE June 1, 2013
MAKE Checks Payable to:

Paula's Pest Control Inc.
1548 Glendale St.
Jacksonville, F1.32205
Note: All returned Checks will be assessed a $50.00 FEE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
HAVE A WONDEREFUL DAY! .



Clay County Sheriff’s Office INVOICE

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 22, 2019
WEEK OF:4/12/19-4/18/19

TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
4/13/19 | BEN SIMMONS ‘/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
4/14/19 | BRYAN SMITH v 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00
4/15/19 | WAYNE SIMAI\/IDL\/* 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
4/16/19 | BEN WASE / 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00
4/17/19 | JONATHAN BROWN 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
4/18/19 | BRYAN SMITH \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1080.00
Make all checks payable to Deputy name a 5 d( W \

ae) & \/ ne s

Check +o

his hoouse



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 1525
Invoice Date: 4/15/19
Due Date: 4/15/19

Bill To: Q EEEIWIE o Case:
Niddle Village CDD h 0. Number:
475 West Town Place ht '
475 West JL APR 22 2019
St Augustine, FL 32092 "
By
: bgséripti@ﬁ R Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance March 1 - March 31, 2019 13,713.58 13,713.58
Maintenance Supplies 1,687.54 1,587.54
’Fc..;.’(\‘{" Hc\:v\“i‘“ Cont ' & o
LY ‘-1 ¥y by ) ¢ -
2,33, 512, b2zo N 2297,
— vt + . oo
UCevey | t{“»( MQW\'{"" G‘:"V $ 3129 ’
2,338,572, b2eow
' [ =g
C'D VAW O N, )Aﬂ“ca, H“\V\Jf" #’ 3 5'692.
2,320, 572 YeSe !
i ¥ I3
L.‘\r]i-q”*‘un:j Rﬁi;qw._s E{ 81 N oo
20,330,572 ) 4663 :
L. ' ' 4
levngg éou;p‘f‘ HQ\n‘f'l(‘QC{(jliuhonql) 4) 276, o e
2 33' ‘3-...,.2.‘ 3‘"1‘10
M M tan ah
V8¢, st . 2
dzes 8122 M900 '
b -
i Ocul M‘i\w'{‘, 45 o O
I3, Y712, 4Ly 1967,
]
LN opleeorvorts freg i,
20 Total $15,301.12
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $15,301.12
Rt 413,316 1%

.09, 19




GMS MONLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
HAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2019
Dats Hows Emplovep Dascrpfion
34113 8 G.8.  Malnlenance work on EZ-GO golf aad, remaved debds fom ali common azeas
311119 4 BM,  Cavared poo}, blaw off Nature Walk, walered planis, ramoved debris fron: Tennls Courls
31119 4 JH.  Addlitonal Coud Malntenance
aHne L] C.C.  \lncoverlzp pool scwb tle on lap and family pool, clean sand holding tanks, bassh, skim and vasuum
fap pooland fanlly peal
372119 ] LH, Additllona] Counl Malnlenance
3/419 4 B.M.  Sewked and repaired water fauntaln, coverad pool, walared planls, cleaned fountaln
3/4/19 2 G.8,  Trealed fire ant moUnds In parks, ramoved debrds from common areas
3/4/18 8 C.C.  Uncovar pool, brush, skim and vacutmlap and family pool, cover pool
315119 8 G.8.  Ranoved debids from Amanity Canter, roads, parks, madlans and ali common ateas
3519 4 B.M.  Parformsd playground Inspeclions and routine park malnienance
315119 ] &T. Pul out new fumlture amound pool, cleanad paal fumiiure, blsw off pool dack, replaced Night in balthroc
315119 3 JH, Addilonal Coud Malnlenance
315119 8 CC.  Paint holding tanks, uncover pool, brush, skim and vacuum lap and family pool, cover lap poci
3j6/19 2 G.8.  Removed lrash and dabrs from all common areas, wplacsd ¢an liners as needad
3/6119 8 BM.  Perfomad light inspsction, replaced all blown buibs, fabidcatad polyboard for playground repalrs, dush
buldings for cobwebs, removed dabils around Amently Center
a3/6H8 8 ET. Pardormad lighl Inspaction on Promenade Wallway, replacsd lighis hit by lghining sldke, raplaced GF:
on squlpmant plan
3/6/119 8 c.e. Palnt apoxy holding tank, palat poly holdlng tanks, uncover pool, brush, skim and vacuum lap and
family pool, taver lap pool
317149 2 JH.  Additional Court Mahtenance
817118 8 G.8.  Performad malnlenance viotk on EZGo goff car, pleked up supplles from stere, tamaved trash and
debiis from all comnan araas, teplacad trash can linem as nesded
311149 8 TG Caniad new puol fumilure to MV, sel ol and moved old furniture
37119 a B.M,  Asslslad Timwith moving of new and ol pool fumifure, changsd Bghis on back of Amenily Centey,
watered plants
317119 4 €.C.  Clean holding tanks, uncover pool, btush, skim and scrub tile on lap and family poois, cover pool
3/811e 2 G.8.  Parfomed malnlenance work In the park, removed rash and debds from ali common areas
ai8/18 8 B.M,  Replaced broken pavers at back of Amanity Canlter, repaked broken doors on restroom stalls, blew off
nafure walk, prepped ol pavars for exiansion of paver pad and brokan border
a/8H9 8 BT, Repalrnet on sprayground pool fountain, emply and scrub tank an spray ground featurs pumps, aold
wash and prep to pals,
/819 4.5 GG Uncover pool, baush, skim and vacuum lap and family pool
3/8/18 8 JH.  Addltlonal Gourt Malntenance
3914 4 JH,  Addilonat Court Malnlenanca
al1he 4 TLC.  Setup CDD mesting, altached swing guard on doos of GB
3H1H9 2 G.8.  Removad debsis from all common ateas, replaced Yrash can finars as nesdad
3118 1.5 4H  Additlonal Court Malntanance
319 8 C.C. Palnt poly holding tanks, sand holding tanks, uncover pool, brush, skim and vacuum pools, cover poo
3zHe 2 G.8,  Cleaned shop at\ennls courts, removed trash arund Amantly Centér and In allcommon areas
31219 8 ET. Fitad sgrayground pooland claaned filters, vacuumed out sprayground fealure surge tank, pimed up
side pumps on family pool and painted squipment pals
312H19 2 JH  Addifonal Cour Mahlensance
Rig¥iat] & C.C.  Fibeiglass rasin rapair hokiing tanks, palnt holding lanks, uncover pool
3/4319 4 ET.  Perdormad Baht fnspection on Boardwalk, claaned {iters on pool
31ane 4 B.M.  Pardamed lightinspection on nelghborhood enlty, deaned fountaln, walersd plants
3/13/18 3 GS,  Removad debils from all conmimon areas, replaced tiash can fners as nseded
A/43/49 4 C.C.  Uncovsr pool, fiberglass rastn holding tanks, brush, skim and vasutim famlly pool, covar poo!
3H4/0 4 JH.  Addittona) Court Malntenance
3144He 6 BM.  Removed dabris from new pavar paish, refnslalied slgn, changed lighl to LED under driva-up, Instaflad
sunshade, plcked up lrash around Amenlty Center and oul of bushas, watersd planls
3114718 8 63,  Padamned maintenance work an ATY and EZ-Go, Uaveled lo purchase supplles
31459 3 CC.  Sand fiberglass repalrs, backwash filler, brush & skim famlly pool, spot vastumap pool, uncovsr poal
3619 2 BM.  Preparsd for Spring Break; filad holos around uprighis for comp fina; cleaned {flered for famlly poal
3116419 2 T.C.  Selup pallo fumiture on pool decks
3M6M18 2 .5, Ramoved debris {rom all common areas
314819 2 JH Addillonal Cownt Malnlenatice
311519 3.8 G, Brush, skin compslition pook backwaler pocls; vacuumed family pool
3halie 2 S, Addiional Court Malntanance
3ATHS 2 JH.  addiilonal Court Malntenance
341819 4 1.0 Insiafl tollat In men's rastroom
3neis 2 G.S.  Removed debils from all common areas
3/18119 4.5 CLC. Repalt inigation slgn} assemble Waming slgns; biush, skim and seab lap and famiy pools
3M8I19 8 ET. Insiall showar on puol dack; painl polss for slgns around amsnlty conter; atlach skyas o painied polet
clean sprayground fiter and fanyily pool
MIDDLE VILLAGE i




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2018

Date gurs  Employse Doscription

3MHONHS 4 T.C, Painted decoratlve fence past and nwunted skins

3119119 3 GS8,  Ramovad debris from all common aieas

3HoNe 2.6 C.C.  Painiad fencing posts; havlad stone fom around shop

3/20/19 8 BM.  Repairad shower fauce) at pool; set up GCD meeling; waler and fortilized plants; cleaned grafilf off
playground; assksled Tim wiih dleaning diied palnt off sidewalk; removed debs in parking fol

3720119 8 G.8.  Removed debris fromall commion arazs; ivaated fire ant mounds; puiled debils from pornds; malnlanan
around shop

3720/18 4.8 G0, Vacuum, brush, skim lap and famlly pool; vacuum sprayground; clean fnside of holding tanks

312119 2 G.8.  Removed dabiis fram all common arens] reated the ant mounds; cleanad lake promenade

83/2118 2 G.C.  Hauled stone and debils o gahage

322118 4 BT, Repalrvindscreen on poo! deck; replace chalfs on conaassion renlal amas; renoye feces from family
pooi and saniiize water

3/2918 4 BM.  Asslsled Timwilh repaking damage lo gazabo

B3/22H8 4 T.C. Repaling damage on gazebo from vandalism

3iz2zH¢8 8 G.8, Malntenancs wo on bathream door; ramayad debiis from alf common areas) removad debds fom
ponds

3i2eh8 15 C.C.  Didsd holas through umbrelia polss; Movad umbraba stonas lo lables, made two umbrella slone; haul

debas from around shop; scrubbed lap and famlly poattile; skimmad family poot

B3l28H9 2 JH  Addlitional Court Malotenance

3126119 8 B.M.  Cleaned fountaln; waterad plants; painted benches behind amenity cenler; cleaned guiters on lHegua
office; changed clock baitery al adult pool; ramoved debds ajound amenlly grounds

3125119 2 G.S. Removad debiis ftom all common areas

3izs/19 4 C.C. Brsh, skim and scnib lap and family pool; repale stenner pumg; paint tennis poles

3/26/19 4 E.T.  Clean out saln gttiters on bath baifleld bath hiouse; ramova gmffill on Deer Fleld playgnound; remove
debfis around park

312619 4 B8.M.  Cleaned gutters on bulklings; Inslalled new signs; removad debs around amenlly certer

3126/19 8 G.8.  Removed debrs fram all common areas; pleked up supplies at slore; malnianance vork on POLARIS

372619 2 JH Addilional Court Mantenance

3128119 4 C.C.  Bush, skim and vacuum iap and famiy pool; touch up palnl on holding tanks

3127118 6 ET.  Raplace light on promenade to LED, assist Tim on llghts repalr pavars on promsnade walkway; remowvt
dabils from arolnd fake; fght chack on boarlwalk and blow off walkway

3218 8 8.M.  Palnted raling In fron of amanRy; louch up palnl on stal railag; promenade light inspaollon; replacsd
two fight bults; relro fixed LED In two promenade lighls; ramovad dabris al tennis ares; repalred gate «
tennis courds

3127149 4 T.G.  Repaling damage on gazebo from vandallsm

3127119 2 Gs Removed dabris from all comman ateas

3127118 2 C.C.  Brush, skimand vacuum Jap and famly pocl

32819 8 B.M. Watered planls around amenity; blew off natura walk boardwalk; dustad buliding for spkiersiding palnk
it In pooi resioms two coals

32819 2 T.C.  Touch up bathroom paln}

3128119 B G.8.  Removed debils fram all common araas; removed debiis from ponds; maintenancs work bn golf cart;
treated fire anis an playground
C.C.  Brush, skimand sensd lap pool; backvash fillers; diagnosa stenner pump
BM.  Courtmaintenance; walsred planis: painted bike rack; claanad gmfii al deectield park: palnlad plonk
lablss and garbage can to yamove graffill; mmoved debrls In paking lol; washed emenily with hose
3/20/19 4 BT, Palnted avar grafiill on Daarviaw Park and playground, temavad trash around Plantation Blvd, viatere:
plants around Amenily Center

3/28119
328118

Le-g

312819 3 GC.  Bushed, ekimmed and vacuumad lap and temlly pool, backwashed fiters
a/2ei9 4 T.Ci Parformed malatenance on gazebo and kce machine
3720119 6 G.S.  Removad trash and debris {rom alt common argas, replacad kash can liners as neaded

TOTAL 4225

MiLES 435 ‘Mileage s almbursable per section 112.061 Florida Slalutes Miieage Rate 2009-0.445

MIDDLE VILLAGE 2



MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Enging 04/05/49

DISTRICY. DATE

MV

MIDDLE VILLAGE

OAKLEAF
311118
3119
3119
31119
3/1/18
31ne
anrne
32019
32119
372119
3/518
3i8/19
316/19
3/6/19
3/5M9
3/5118
3jsitg
3/5/10
315119
316/19
3/6/19
369
36118
3/6118
3/6/19
3/6ite
3/6118
316119
317H9
3718
37118
3/8/18
3818
3/8/19
311119
3/1ne
311119
3112118
3ranse
3112119
3M2N19
3112118
3H21g
312/19
3/1218
311219
3/12/18
31218
31218
31129
3112148
3M3118

SUPPLIES

Vigiro Potting Mix {2)
Tow Smart Light Kit
Lemon Pine Sol
Hybrld Socket Set
Murlatic Acid(2)

114 x 2 112 Hex Bolts (8)
Self driling pan head
Heal shrink butt splice
Elgcirical Tape

Cabls Clamps

Gloves

LEO fight bulb

Fual filter

. Starting spray

Carborator Cleaner
Bug Spray

Grease Carlridge
Plastic work light

Fire Ant Kiler (7)

Zeop Degreaser

1 Qt, Mixing Container
Rallers (6pk)

Rags

Safety Glasses
Concrete (2)

Best Shedless Knit
Chip Brushes (§}
Aluminum Square Tube
Wrench Set

Gas for torch

Fire Ant poison

Hex Nut Scraw

114 Stalnless screws
Mach Screw
DimLED

Paint Thinner

1 gt bucket (12)

Zep Clganer

Sprayar

Mini Roller Frame

6" Rolter Tray (3)

Feit 11w LED (4)
Roller (6pK)

GFGI {4)

ECS W LED (3pk)
Fiat brush (3)

Thread taper

Mason ling

B0 Fish lape

3x5 85 pipe clamp (2)
5x7 ss pipe clamp (2}
Photo sansor

PRICE  EMPLOYEE
17.18 B.M.
28,14 8.M.

8.86 T.G,
34.47 T.C,
27.65 T.G,

2.02 T.C.

573 T.C.

4.81 T.C.

4.91 T.C.

147 T.C.
11.47 G.S.
1104 Gs.
12.63 G,

4.57 G.s.

9.18 GS.

4,87 G.s.

3.89 G.S.
10,08 G.S.
88,31 G.s
42,52 BM.
12.70 B.M.
13.73 BM,
16.07 B.M.
40.23 8.0,

8,05 B.M.
11.47 B.M.

8,79 B.M.
44.94 4.8
17,22 G.S.
13.77 G.8.
37.85 G.8.

2.71 B.M,

1.36 B.M,

2N B.M,
10.90 T.C.

8,73 T.C.
19.04 T.C.
22,93 B.M.
10.32 B.M.

342 BM.

6.45 BM,
35.70 B.M.
11.47 B.M.
72.50 BM.

8.02 BM

4.07 BM.

1.90 J.8,

2.54 J.8,
13.21 A

4.55 NES
10.21 J.S,
14.92 BM.




31188
31318
311319
3/13/19
31a/g
3713119
3/14/19
31819
3/156/18
3115/18
3/15/19
3/1611e
311619
3/18/19
3/18/19
3msMe
3/18/19
3118119
318/1g
3fene
ananMe
3/19/19
3/19/19
3/18N8
311810
3/18/19
3/10/19
1918
3/18/19
3119/18
8/19/19
3/1919
3121119
321118
32118
32118
312419
3/221s
312519
312519
3125119
3/2519
3/26/19
3i26019
3126119
3126/19
3/26/18
2127119

LED Bulb {2pk}

Male terminal adapter
180w vapor

LED Feit {(2)
Wallplate

12 Condult

Purple degreaser
1"x2" PVC Pipe

1 PVC

1" PVG Male adapler
Brass Couplings

112 Brass Pipe

Keys (10)

Markers

Wax ring

PYC cable saw
Culdeor Bleach
Lemon Plne Sol (2)
Fire Ant Kller

PVC Sheet

Black Spray Paint (2.5}
Pliers Wrench Seal
Screwdriver Set

Zinc Washer (50)
Hex Nuts (50)

Lock Washer (50}
Cap nut {2)

411G Swing top white
Carriage Bolt (10)
Winged screw (14)
Wing nuts

78w LED Jamps {2}
Hose bib

Hosa bib

Shesat Metal Screw
Sheet Metal Screw
2.5lb Ferterlizer

80 G Disc Sandpaper {50pk)
Tomeat Ratf Polson {2)
Fire Ant Killer

Trash Picker

50" Hollow brald (4)
Door wedge (2)
Paver base {5}
Leveling Sand

Ottfor Polaris

FlexI spout for oil change
Otbital Sander

3.69
0.69
34.47
17.86
0.40
254
42,62
2,78
1.31
1.31
9.48
5,34
12.69
872
13,76
7.34
5,18
19.71
75,69
7780
17.18
20.67
17.22
5.88
6.84
7.38
271
1147
4.50
21.80
18.00
11.85
8.46
11.32
1.36
1.36
16.08
22.97
22.93
2523
22,97
14.95
1.78
22.89
8.59
22.39
1143
87.85

TOTAL _ $1,587.54
T



Governmental Management Services, LLC H
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1526
Invoice Date: 4/15/19
Due Date: 4/15/19

BIill To: Case:

Middle Village GDD P.0. Number:

476 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

R ::p.eéic‘ripti.on Hdufs/@iy_'? . Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance March 1 - March 31, 2019/ Tennis 520.00 520.00
TT'\V\;S ﬁ-oupf‘ M“\\"’\“‘m
2.0 33, 512, 3MY4o
26

Total $520.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $520.00

M)
H.49,109



MIDDLE VILLAGE GOMMURITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICY
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2018

N
G%gi\

Dato Hours  Emioyeo Pesoription
ante 2 JH Clean and sweep lonnis courds,
3/4/48 2 JH. Clean and sweap tennis couls,
/61D 2 JH. Clean and swaap tannls coors,
3/6HS 2 JH Clean and sweop tonnls coutls,
3/1119 2 J.H, Claan and swaep lennis cousts.
31319 2 JH. Clean and sweap lannis courts.
3/15/19 2 J.H. Clean and sweep teanis cowls,
3118119 2 4.1, Clean and swesp lennis cotls,
3120118 2 JH. Glean and swaap lannis cours,
3f22118 2 J.H. Cloan and sweap lennis coutds.
3/25H¢ 2 J.H. Clean and swoep tennis courts,
3127TH8 2 J.H Clean and swaep tennis cotls.

3729113 2 JH. Clean and swaep tennls courls.
TOTAL 26 i $20 par hour
MILES 0 0445

MV-TENNIS 1



Governmental Management Services, LL.C

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1527
Invoice Date: 4/16/19
Due Date: 4/16/18
Case:
P.0O, Number:

Bill To:

Middle Viilage CDD
475 West Town Place

Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092 By ~
Description -~ . HoursiQly ~ ~Rate  Amount
Facility Event Staff through April 11, 2019 12.54 25,00 313.50

Praa-eN T\*&S Rc\le’-v‘\u&

2, 39,103
A

Total $313.50

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $313.50
v

w18t



Governmental Management Services, LLC
8655 Etarida Mining Bivd,, Building 300, Sults 308, Jacksonville, Flarlda 32257

Middie Vill ¢nD
Facility Event Staff Service Hours

12.54  Fediity Event Staff $ 2500 § 31350

Covers Perfod Ends  Aprll 11, 2019

Amenliies Revenue # 2-369-103



et
0M

Governmental Management Services, LIL.C
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

invoice #: 1629
Invoice Date: 4/23/19
 Due Date: 4/23/19
Case;
P.O. Number:

2:300-3G9+]02

Z¢
e o Descrlpt:on HosiQty Rate © Amount
Tennis Revenue - Funds Deposited 4/18/19 866.00 866.00
Total $866.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $866.00




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues
April 18, 2019

Deposit Lessons GMS Middie Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
4/18/2019 8 900.00 $ 810.00 $ 90.00
$ - ¢ -
Subtotal $ 900,00 § 810.00 $§ 90.00
Date BalifRacquet/iMachine GMS Middie Viliage CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
4/18/2019 S 60.00 § 12.00 § 43.00
$ -3 -
$ -3 -
$ - S -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ 60,00 $ 12.00 5 48,00
Date Miscellanecus GMS Middle Viltage CDD
50% 50%
4/18/2019 $ 88.00 $ 44.00 $ 44,00
$ - .
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal S 8800 S 4400 $ 44.00
Date Returned Checks Middie Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal $ -8 -8 -
Total Revenues S 1,048.00 $ 866.00 3 182.00

*Stringing




United States Professional Tennis Association
11961 Performance Dr.

RECEIPT

Orlando, FL 32827
Date Account #
04/09/2019 15115
Mr. Andy Fletcher
Eagle Harbor Tennis Park
1880 Eagle Harbor Pkwy
Orange Park, FL. 32003-8323
Date Description Amount
04/09/2019 | Professional Membership Dues 314.00
TOTAL: 314.00
PAYMENT .314.00
Payment method: VISA #*so=0473 BALANCE 0.00




AP300R

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

Y
*** CHECK DATES 04/01/2019 - 04/30/2019 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 02/ 19 00035

©4/02/19 00033
©4/02/19 00021
"4/ 04/19 00001
4/04/19 00035  4/01/19 114967
4/04/19 00039  4/03/19 640929

" 4/25/19 00009  4/15/19 1525

_2i1é/i9'2i451'

3/26/19 110202

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .

M DDLE VI LLAGE- CAPI TAL RESERVE
BANK C CAPI TAL RESERVE

VENDOR NAME

DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 26/ 19 114949 201903 600- 53800- 64000

REFRI GERATOR REPAI R

CORN LAMP

201902 600- 53800- 64000

OUTH ACADEMY SCREEN PRNT

'8/ 24/ 17 W059428 201810 600- 53800- 64000
LED 80W

201903 600- 53800- 64000

NORTH FLORI DA REFRI GERATI ON, | NC

W NNI NG CONCEPTS USA, | NC.

1000 BULBS

REPLACE POOL LI GHT FI XTUR

REFRI GERATI ON REPAI RS

LI FEGUARD SUPPLI ES

MAR REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENT

201904 600- 53800- 64000
201904 600- 53800- 64000

201903 600- 53800- 64000

CROMN POCLS, | NC

NORTH FLORI DA REFRI GERATI ON, | NC
THE LI FEGUARD STORE, | NC.

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

TOTAL FOR BANK C

TOTAL FOR REQ STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN

5/03/ 19 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
330. 00
330.00 000235
816,12
816. 12 000236
- 959.88
959. 88 000237
- 6s0.00
650. 00 000238
8802
838. 02 000239
 s85.25
585. 25 000240
1,985.00
1,985. 00 000241
6, 164. 27
6, 164. 27



NORTH FLORIDA REFRIGERATION INC.

3636 LENOX AVE

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254

(904)387-9702
SERVICE@NORTHFLORIDAREFRIGERATION.COM

Invoice

BILL TO I INVOICE # 114949
OAKLEAF PLANTATION W, DATE 03/26/2019
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE By | DUE DATE 04/10/2019
PK.WY : TERMS Net 15

T it

[l
G,
m
T
e
~

oot
[I—
= N
=3 -
B

o)

o

Lo

£

ORANGEPARK, FLORIDA
32065

SERVICEMAN
DALE

CACTIVITY QTY RATE

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT 1 0.00
TYPE OF EQUIPMENT ICE MACHINE HOSHIZAKI

TROUBLE REPORTED 1 0.00
TROUBLE REPORTED - CLEAN MACHINE

WORK PERFORMED 1 0.00
WORK PERFORMED - TOOK EVAPERATOR SECTION

APART HAND CLEANED PARTS BRUSHED EVAP

HOUSING IN MACHINE PUT BACK TOGATHER RAN ICE

MACHINE CLEANED THOUGH MACHINE WATER PUMP

IS LEAKING WATER NEED TO REPLACE WATER PUMP

Services 1 20.00
CLEANER

MISC. AND FUEL 1 10.00
MISC. AND FUEL

LABOR 4 75.00
LABOR

SUBTOTAL

, TAX (7%)
Code to: TOTAL

Middie Village Repair and Rep!acementﬁALANCE DUE

AMOUNT
0.00

0.00T

0.00T

20.007

10.007

300.00T

34-600-538-64000 $353.10

35

STATE CERTIFIED CACO38700 | WORK AUTHORIZED BY:

| FAX:

904-384-2245 | WORK AUTHORIZED BY: . | FAX: 904-384-2245




WINNING

cONCEPTS USA, ic. Invoice

Date Invoice #

950-19 Blanding Blvd. v -
Orange Park, FL 32065 T e —— 2/19/2019 27451
(904) 272-9784

(904) 272-9787 FAX

Ship To
Bill To
Oakleaf Tennis
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Quantity Description Rate Amount
88 | Youth Academy 8.99 791.12

Screen print left chest one color imprint black
Screen print full back one color imprint black

On DT130Y grey frost
8 XS, 8 sm, 12 med, 12 Lg

On DM130 grey frost
12 sm, 12 med, 12 Lg, 12 XL

1| Screen Charge 25.00 25.00

Code to:

Middle Village Repairs and Replacements
34-600-538-64000 23,

Thank you for your business! Daniel McClees 904/272-G784

Total $816.12

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $816.12




1

2140 Merritt Dr. |
Garland, TX 75041
972-288-2277

Bill Ta

Jay Soriano

475 W Town Pl

Attn: Jay Soriano

St Augustine, FL 32092

Thank you for your order!
You will receive an email with tracking information shortly. Please contact our customer service department if you have additional

questions. We appreciate your businessi

INVOICE
Invoice Date: Invoice
08/24/2017 W00594283
PO #:
Customer#: 1705529
Sales Order #: W00593896
Invoice #: W00584283
Order Date: 08/20/2017
Invoice Date: (08/24/2017
Terms: Net 30

TRACKING NUMBER:

TRK#:1: 787460353617 FEDEX: PKGS: 1

Ship To:
Jay Soriano

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy

Attn: Jay Soriano

Orange Park, FL 32065

PRODUCT ORDEREL] SHIPPED | PRICE COSsT
GREENCREATIVE-57948 LED CORN LAMP 80W 4000KEX39 120-277V 6 6 $159.98 $9_59.88
Account Manager: NET INVOICE: $959.88
Moni Rukio MISC. CHARGES: $0.00
Phone: 972-535-0911 FREIGHT; $0.00
Fax: Ext. 153 SALES TAX: $0.00 |
Email: mrubio@1000buibs.com INVOICE: TOTAL:  $959.88

Code to:

Middie Village Repair and Replacements

34-600-538-64000
2\

1000Bulbs.com 2140 Merritt Dr., Garland, Texas 75041 (972) 288-2277




Invoice

CROWN POOLS, INC.
3002 PHILLIPS HIGHWAY Invoice #: 110202
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32207-4306

Invoice Date : 3/26/19

Questions? Contact us: Amount Remitted : -

(904) 858-4300 ... ...

jsorianc@gmsnf.com / manager@oakleafresidents,com

MIDDLE VILLAGE OAKLEAF PLANTATION,

cbD S
OPERATIONS OFFICE / AQUATICS FACILITY {é\ EBEIVE rﬂ
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY 2 o 11%%

‘ 0 i

ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

System ID; 8418 By

Invoice Description: Ticket #; 27935

LABOR ONLY TO INSTALL (5) NEW LIGHTS
Qty Unit Description Price Sub Total Tax Total
1.00 SERVICE LABOR / REMOVAL OF OLD AND INSTALLATION $650.00 650.00 $650.00

OF NEW POOL LIGHT FIXTURES // POOL SHOULD BE
DRAINED DOWN PAST LIGHT NICHES TO FACILITATE A

QUICKER INSTALL
Code to:
Middle Village Repair and Replacements
34-600-538-64000 l
LATE FEE ASSESSMENT: PAST DUE BALANCES {30+ DAYS} ARE  CROWN POOLS, INC. Questions? Calf
CHARGED A FEE OF { $10 } or { 1.5% } WHICHEVER IS GREATER. 3002 PHILLIPS HISHWAY  — (304) 8584300
THIS FEE BECOMES A PART OF YOUR FINANCIAL OBLIGATION FOR 4305 ' System ID: 8413

SERVICES RENDERED Page 1 of 1



NORTH FLORIDA REFRIGERATION INC.

3636 LENOX AVE

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254

(904)387-9702
SERVICE@NORTHFLORIDAREFRIGERATION.COM

Invoice

BILL TO ) Hl INVOICE # 114967
OAKLEAF PLANTATION 1 apR 032019 |1 DATE 04/01/2019
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE il L DUE DATE 04/16/2019
PK.WY TERMS Net 15

ORANGEPARK, FLORIDA
32065

SERVICEMAN
DALE

ACTIVITY QTy RATE

TYPE OF EQUIPMENT 1 0.00
TYPE OF EQUIPMENT HOSHIZAKI ICE MACHINE

TROUBLE REPORTED 1 0.00
TROUBLE REPORTED - PUMP LEAKING ORDERD PUMP

WORK PERFORMED 1 0.00
WORK PERFORMED - PICKED UP PUMP REPLACED
PUMP CHECKED OPERATION

Services 1 853.02
PUMP

FREIGHT 1 25.00
FREIGHT

MISC. AND FUEL 1 10.00
MISC. AND FUEL

LABOR 2 75.00
LABOR

SUBTOTAL
TAX (7%)
TOTAL

Code to:
Midldle Village Repair and Replacements
34-600-538-64000

35

STATE CERTIFIED CAC039700 | WORK AUTHORIZED BY:
904-384-2245 | WORK AUTHORIZED BY!

AMOUNT
0.00

0.00T

0.00T

653.02T

25.007

10.00T

150.00T

BALANCE DUE $896.é8

| FAX:

¢ 904-384-2245



Order # 000640929

Processing

Order Date: April 3, 2019

[temns Ordered

Product Name SKU

RISE Guard Tee LGSGTSRXL

Color
Red

Size
Adult XLarge

RISE Guard Tee LGSGTSRXXL

Color
Red

Size
Adult XXLarge

Waterpark Guard  710AWLR

Hip Pack
Color
Red

$770.90
$0.00

$46.26

Price Qty
$5.95 Ordered: 3
$5.95 Ordered: 3
$5.36 Ordered: 40

Subtotal

Shipping & Handling
Tax

Grand Total

$817.16

Subtotal

$17.85

$17.85

$214.40



Product Name SKU Price Qty Subtotal

00 ft. 65200BKW $15.15 Ordered: 4 $60.60
olyethylene

lags

o

-y
|1}

Color
Black/White

100 ft. 65200RWB $15.15 Ordered: 4 $60.60
Polyethylene

-

Color
Red/White/Blue

Kiefer Starting 500610 $49.95 Ordered: 8 $399.60
Block Safety,
Cover

Code to: Split

Bouble Branch Repair and Replacements
2.320.57200.63100 ($185.65) - .
Middle Village Repair and Replacements Shipping &Handling  $0.00
34-600-538-64000 ($585.25) Tax  $46.26

39

Subtotal  $770.90

Grand Total $817.16

Order Information

Shipping Address

jay Soriano

GMS LLC

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
orange park, Florida, 32065
United States
T:9043421441

Shipping Method
Ground



Billing Address

Jay Soriano

GMS LLC

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
orange park, Florida, 32065
United States

T: 9043421441

Payment Method
Purchase Order

Purchase Order Number: JSO04032019

Copyright © 2015 Magento. Ali rights reserved.



Governmental Management Services, LL.C

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 1525

Invoice Date:

411519

r S —— v
| JEM FEIY E N Due Date: 4/15/19
Bill To: i ‘f} | Case:
Middle Village CDD f} gf APR 222019 fgﬁ P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place - i/ '
Suite 114 i j
5t. Augustine, FL 32092 Y
s ———
: A bqséri_ptiéﬁ o :_‘  S Hours/Qty Rate .1 Amount
Facility Maintenance March 1 - March 31, 2018 13,713.58 13,713.58
Maintenance Supplies 1,687.54 1,587.54
'Fac.:ll Mawnwt ~ Contin , 4 o - oo
2,33, $72, 6220 J 272977,
— vt ¢ oo
f‘%c.\\u{‘»{ Hlawnmt - Gen, 53\2.%;
2,333,571, b2eoO
' - & e
Co vamon Pifea H“\\V\*” 1’ 3 5“'6 2
2,320,572, 4,50 '
¢ t v
L.tj‘d“l'tn:] ?_,:Pqnps $ 8| © o>
2,330,572, 4663 0]’
oo, ' ) ¢
tevinis Lowet qu‘*‘n(Ac.folr{'\onq{) b . oo
2, 33,572, 34y0
Migse, Mot 4 ) P2
dze, S, H900 LG,
b -
{ oo t M‘t\v\‘{‘) :}4 P
330, T2, HLHO 19677,
]
Ry (“n-“"&/ Rc: f"lqu\e_n“{'s 4, 98 < )
Y, 600,538, bH4o0O s
q Total $15,301.12
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $15,301.12
e

H.19,09



GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2019
Dale Hours Employes Desgctipfion
3/4119 8 6.8, Malnlenanes work on EZGO golf ¢atl, remaved debns from all common areas
3/4/19 4 BM.  Cavered pool, blav off Natura Walk, \walered plants, ramoved debiis fron Tennls Couris
3/119 4 4H, Addlitonal Coud Malntenancs
3HiN9 ] C.C.  Uncoverlup poal, scrib tie on lap and family pool, clean sand holding tanks, brssh, skm ang vacuum
tap pooland famlly poal
3re/8 5 AH Additlenal Caun Maintenance
3418 4 BM,  Seivkeed and rapaiced water fountaln, covared poaol, watarad planls, cleaned fountain
3/4/19 2 G.8.  Treated fire ant mounds In parks, temovad debris from somnion areas
a14/18 ] C.C. Uncover poal, brush, skim and vacuum lap and family pool, cover poo}
316719 8 0.8,  Removed debils from Amenity Canter, roads, parks, medlans and all common areas
3/6/19 4 BM.  Paformed playgraund inspections and rouflne park malnienance
31519 4 BT, Putoulnew fumilure amund poo), desnad poal fumliure, blew off pool deck, replaced light In balhroc
34619 3 JH Addilonal Goud Malntenance
315119 8 G, Paint holding tanks, uncover pool, brush, skim and vacuum lap and family poal, coveriap pool
ajaf18 2 6.8,  Renwved lrash and debis from sl comawn arsas, mplaced can liners as needad
3/6119 8§ BM.  Performed lightinspaction, replaced all hlown bulbs, fabdcated polyboard for playground repalrs, dust
bulldings foc cobwabs, removed debrs around Amenly Center
86119 ] ET.  Petformad ight Inspaction on Promenade Walkway, replaced Bghls hil by lghlaing stdks, replaced GF
an aquipmant plan
316119 8 C.C.  Paint apoxy holding tank, paint poly holilng tanks, uncover pool, brush, skim and vacuun fap end
famlly pool, cover iap pool
317149 2 JH. Additional Cour Malntenance
3/7149 8 G.8.  Performad malntanance vork on EZ-Go golf car, ploked up supplles fiom sters, temavad {rash and
debiis from all common areas, feplacad irash can fners a8 nesded
31119 8 T.C. Camiad new pual fumiture to MV, set out and movad old frnilure
3/7M19 8 8.M.  Asslsted Tim with moving of new ang okl poa! fumiture, changed Bghls on back of Amanily Center,
walered plants
3I7H9 4 C.C.  Clean hoing tanks, uncover pool, btush, skim and scrub lile on lap and family pools, cover pool
318119 2 G.S.  Pedormed malnlenance work In tha park, removed lrash and debiis from all common arass
ai8/19 8 B.M.  Replaced broken pavers at back of Amenity Canter, repalied broken doors on restroom stalls, blew of]
nafure walk, preppad oki pavers for extension of paver pad and Braken border
a/sHe 8 E.T. Repalrnet on sprayground pool fountaln, emply and scrub tenk on spray ground fealurs pumps, acld
wash and prep te palni.
38149 45 C.C. Uncover pool, brush, skim and vacusum lap and family pooi
3/819 8 JH. Addilonal Goust Malntanance
3/ 4 JH.  Addlilanat Court Malntansnce
anine 4 T.C.  Setup CDD mesling, altached swing guard on doos of GB
3H1H9 2 G.8.  Removad debsis from all common areas, replaced \rash can finers as nesdad
3ine 15 JH Additional Court Malnisnance
anine 8 C.C. Paint poly holding tanks, sand holding tanks, uncoverpool, brush, skim and vacuum pools, cover poo
3MzHe 2 G.8. Cleaned shop atlennls courts, ramaved lash around Amenily Center and in all comemon arsas
311219 8 &1 Fitad sprayground peoland cleanad filters, vacuumed out sprayground fealure surge tank, primed up
sikia pumps on famiy pool and painled equipmon! pals
3112118 2 JH. Additongl Court Malntenance
3M2H8 5 G.C.  Flbesglass rasin repair holding lanks, paint holkling lanks, uncover pool
31318 4 ET. Performad Eaht [nspeclion on Boardwalk, oloanad filters on pool
313ne 4 BM.  Padomed lightinspaction on nelghborhoad entry, deaned fountaln, walered plants
313119 3 GS, Removed debds from all common areas, raplaced lsash can fners as npadsd
3/43119 4 C.L.  Uncover pool, fiberglass resln holdlng tanks, brush, skinrand vacutim family pool, cover pool
3h4Ha 4 JH. Addillonat Court Malntenance
31418 8 BM.  Removed debis froin new paver paleh, ralnstalied slgn, changed light te LED under dive-up, Instafiad
sunshade, picked up rash aund Amsanlly Cenler and out of bushas, watered planis
31419 8 3.8, Padamsd mainlenanca work ea ATV and EZ-Go, lravelsd to purchase suppiles
341419 3 G Sand fiberglass repalrs, backwash filter, brush & skim family pool, spot vasuum lap pael, uncovar poal
311619 2 BM.  Preparad for Spring Break; filled holes around upights for comp fina; cieaned filered for famify pool
316149 2 T.G.  Sal up palio fumiture on pool decks
/819 4 G.5.  Removad debris from all conwnon areas
3619 2 JH Addional Count Malntenancs
3115/19 3.6 GG, Brush, skin compelition pool); backwatsr pools; vasuumsd family pool
3HeH8 2 4H Additfonat Court Maintenance
3HTHO 2 JH.  additional Court Malntenancs
34818 4 T.C Insiall todlaf In man’s restcoom
3/118/18 2 G8.  Removad debrle from all common areas
3/18/19 4.5 C.C.  Rapalrinigation sign; asssmble warting slans; brush, skim and seub lap snd famiy poals
34919 8 ET. Install shovsar on pool dack; paint polss forsigns around amenily canler; attach slans o painied poles

claan sprayground fiter and family poot
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GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINYENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF BARGH 2018
Dalg ours  Employee Dosoriplian
31{9H9 4 T.C.  Paipled decorative fance post and mounted siins
3119119 3 6.8,  Ramoved debris from all common areas
3j{oHe 2.5 G.C.  Pslniad fencing posts; hauled slone from eround shop
3120/19 8 BM. Ropaired shower fauce! at paok; set up COD meating; waler and fertilized plants; cfeaned grafii off
playground; assksled Tim with cleaning diied paini off sidewalk; removed debds in parking fot
3/2C119 8 G.8.  Removed debrs from aft common areas; treated fire ant mounds; pulled debrs from ponds; malntenan
arolnd shop
3120/19 4.8 GO Vasuum, brush, skim lap and family pool; vacuum spraygraund; clean Inside of halding tanks
3121H¢ 2 6.5, Removed debris (rem all common arass; treatad flre and mowunds; tleanad Take promenade
3217119 2 G.C.  Hauled one and debils ko garbage
aniig 4 8.7, Rapalrwindscrean on peol dack; replace chalrs on pontaesslon rental areas; temove fecas from family
pool and saniize water
312218 4 BM.  Asslsted Timwilh repaking damags to gazeba
a/22H 8 4 T.C. Repaling damaga on gazebo from vandailsm
2210 6 G5, Malntanance work on bathraom door; remavad debils from alf common areas) removad debds from
ponds
KipaIat] 3.5 GG, Dlsd holes through umbrelia polas; Moved umbralia stonas lo tables, made wo umbrella sione; haul
debis from around shop; serubbed lap and family poot tile} skimmad family pool
3r3He 2 JH.  Addilional Courl Malptenance
32818 8 B.M Cleaned fountaln; walared planls; painted benches behind amenity cenler; cleaned gulters oa lifegua
office; shanged clock baitary at adult peol; ramoved dabsis aroend amenily grounds
32619 2 B8, Removad debis from sl common areas
3/26119 4 C.C. Bush, skim snd scrub lap and {amlly poo); repair stenniar pump; paint tennls poles
312810 4 ET.  Clean oul saln gttiters on bath balifleld bath house: rerova graffill on Deer Flgld playground; camove
dabiis around park
3i26H9 4 8M.  Cleaned guliers on bufldings; Installad new signs; ranovad debds around amenlily center
3126/10 8 G.S,  Removed debds Tiom all common areas; pleked up supplies al store; mainlenance viork on POLARIS
a/26M9 2 JH.  Addilional Court Malntenance
312819 4 C.C.  Byush, skim and vacuum lap and family pool; touch up palnl on holding tanks
32119 5} ET Replace light on promenade to LED, assist Tim on figh; repair pavars on promsnade walkway; remavt
dabils from around lake; figh! check on boardwalk and blow off vralkway
a1zTie a BM.  Painted railng In from of smantty; louch up palnt on slalrralfng; promenade Haht inspacllon; replacsd
{wo fight buibs; relro fixed LED In two promenade Jighls; removad debrs al tennis area; repalred gste:
tennls cours
3127H9 4 T.6.  Repaling damage on gazebo from vandallsm
3127119 2 G.S.  Removed debrs from alf common areas
3127THy 2 C.C.  Brush, skim and vacuum lap and family poal
3128119 8 B.M.  Watered planis around amenity; blew off nature walk boardwalk; dusted buliding {or spldars/dirt; palnk
tim I pool reslooms we coals
3/28M9 2 T.C.  Touch up bathroom paint
312818 8 G8.  Removed debis from all common areas; temoved debris from ponds; malatenance viok on golf can;
treated fire ants on playground
328149 2 GL.  Brush, skim and sewb lap pool; baokvash fillers; dlagnose slsnner pump
3/28119 8 B.M.  Court malntenance; walered planis: palnied bike rack; claaned grafiili at deer fisld park; painted plenlt
tables and garbage can to remove gralfllh removed debris In parking lot; washed amently with hose
3/2011¢ 4 BT, Palntad ovar graffifl on Daenview Park and playground, removad trash around Plantation Blvd, watsre:
plants sround Amenily Center
3/29M18 3 GC.C  Brushed, skimmed and vacuumad lap and lamlly pool, hackwashed fitars
37208/19 4 T.C Pedormad malntenance on gazebo and ica machine
3/20/18 8 GSs Ramovad tash and debrfs from all common areas, replacad leash can liners as nesdad
TOTAL 422.5
MILES 435 Wileage Is rejmbussable per section 112.081 Florida Statules Mileage Rats 2008-0,445
p————
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MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Ending 04/05/19

DISTRICT DATE

Y

MIDDLE VILLAGE

OAKLEAF
3Hie
3119
319
I TAES]
31718
37119
3219
312118
312119
32118
3519
31519
315119
36118
3/5/189
3/6/18
3/5Mg°
3/5/18
315119
316119
3/6/19
3/6119
31619
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/6/18
3/6118
3619
317119
317119
8718
3/8/18
3/8/19
3/8119
KIARTAlY
3119
a8
3nais
3/12118
31219
312119
311219
3n2ns
312H9
31218
311219
3/12119
31218
3112118
31219
1219
3M3M8

SUPPLIES

Vighro Patting Mix (2)
Tow Smarl Light Kit
Lemon Pine Sof
Hybrld Sockel Set
Muriatic Acid(2)

144 % 2 1/2 Hex Bolts {8)
Self drilling pan head
Heal shrink bult spiice
Elestrioal Tape

Cable Clamps

Cloves

LED fight bulb

Fuel filter

. Slarling spray

Carborator Cleaner
Bug Spray

Grease Carlridge
Plastic work light

Fire Ant Killer (7)

Zep Degreaser

1 Qt, Mixing Conlainer
Rolers (6pk)

Rags

Safaty Glasses
Conecrete {2)

Best Shedless Knit
Chip Brushes (5)
Aluminum Square Tube
Wrench Set

Gas for torch

Fire Ant poison

Hex Nut Screw

1/4 Stalnless sorews
Mach Screw

Dim LED

Paint Thinner

1 qt. buckel {12)

Zep Cleaner

Sprayer

Mini Roller Frame

6" Roifer Tray (3)

Felt 11w LED (4)
Rollsr {6pk)

GFCI{4)

ECS 5W LED (3pk)
Flat brush (3)

Thread taper

Mason line

604, Flsh lape

3x5 56 plpe clamp {2)
5x7 ss pipe clamp {2)
Photo sensor

PRICE

17,18
28.14
9.86
34.47
27.55
2.02
873
4.81
4.94
147
11.47
11.04
12.83
4.57
9.18
467
3.99
10.08
88.31
42.62
12.70
13.73
16.07
40.23
8.08
11.47

44.94
17.22
13.77
37.85
2.7
1.36
271
10.90
573
19,04
22,93
10.32
342
6.45
35,70
11.47
72,60
8.02
4.07
1.80
2.54
13.21
4.58
10.21
14.92

EMPLOYEE



3/43/18
313719
3113149
3M3h8
3/13/18
3/13/19
3/14/19
3/16/1%
3115/48
3115119
31519
3r16/19
3/16/19
3/18/19
3/18/1¢
a/18/19
3/18/19
31819
3/18/19
3/8/9
3/18/19
3119/19
3/19/18
3119718
311918
3i18/1s
3/19/19
319118
ar19/18
3/19/19
3119019
3/19/19
32119
312119
32118
32118
32419
322119
312519
3/25/19
3125118
312518
3/25/19
3/26/19
3126118
312618
3j28/19
2027118

LED Bulb {2pk}

Male tarminal adapter
180w vapor

LED Felt{2)
Wallplale

112 Condult

Purple degreaser
1"x2" PVC Pige
1"PVC

1" PVC Male adapter
Brass Couplings

112 Brass Pipe

Keys (10}

Markers

Wax ring

PVC cabla saw
Outdoor Bleach
Lemon Pine Sol (2)
Fire Ant Killer

PVC Sheel

Black Spray Paint {2.5)
Pliers Wrench Set
Screwdriver Set

Zinc Washer (50)
Hex Nuts (60)

Lock Washer (50)
Cap nut {2)

411G Swing top white
Carriage Bolt (10)
Wingad screw {14)
Wing nuts

76w LED famps (2)
Hose bib

Hose bib

Shest Matal Screw
Sheet Metal Screw
2.51b Farterlizer

80 G Disc Sandpaper {50pk)
Tomeat Rat Poison (2)
Fire Ant Klller

Trash Picker

50" Hollow brald (4)
Door wedge (2)
Paver base (6)
Leveling Sand

Oll for Polatls

Flex! spout for oil change
Orblial Sender

9.69
0.89
34.47
i7.86
0.40
2.54
42,52
2,78
1.31
1.31
9.48
5,34
12.69
§.72
13.75
7.34
515
19.71
75.69
7780
17.19
20.67
17.22
5.68
6.84
7.38
271
1147
4.80
21.90
19,00
11.85
8.48
11.32
1.36
1.36
16.08
22.97
22.93
25,23
22.97
14.95
1.73
22.8%
8.58
22,39
113
87.85

TOTAL _$1.887.50
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Chris H. Chambless

Supervisor of Elections
Clay County, Florida

April 15, 2019

Middle Village Community Development District
Attn.: Courtney Hogge

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Dear Ms. Hogge:

| have queried the number of eligible voters residing within the Middle Village
Community Development District as of April 15, 2019. At this time, there are 4,636
registered voters residing within the district.

Please provide the contact information and term expiration dates for the current CDD
Board Members. | can be reached via the contact information at the bottom of this page
or via email at LGaver@clayelections.com

Thank you,

Lynn Gaver, MFCEP

Clay County Supervisor of Elections Office
P.O. Box 337 | 500 North Orange Ave.
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

(904) 269-6350 Fax (904) 284-0935

P.O. Box 337 e 500 N. Orange Ave. e  Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043
(904) 269-6350 e Fax (904) 284-0935






Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum
Date: May 2019
To: Board of Supervisors
From: GMS - OakLeaf Operations Manager

Community:

Special Events

o Recent events — Spring Yard Sale, Dive in at MV
o Upcoming events — Dive in at DB, Schools out party at pools

*  On limited (alternating days) schedule until Memorial Day weekend

* Operational Hours for 2019 Season Posted on website and at Facilities

* Swim Team begins in May, meet schedule will be posted at pools and on website
¢ Swim Lessons (@ DB) begin end of May

*  Water aerobics/Zumba (@ DB) to continue this season

AMENITY USAGE

« Total Facilities Usage —4243
* Average daily usage — 142

Card counts:

MV Owners 42
MV Renters 59
MV Replacements 10
MV Updated 13

Total cards printed: 296 (both districts)

Rentals

. 18 of 30 days rented in April , 4 of 4 weekends rented
J 20 Grand Ballroom rentals, 3 Grand Lawn rental, 3 Bridal Suite rentals, 2 patio rentals
. 27 tours (approx.45 hours) /79 staff hours used for scheduling, administrative, etc..



Operations:

Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum

Open Items:

Update on Landscape improvements
Update on developments/ construction along Oakleaf Plantation pkwy
Discussion of lighting proposal at High school / Willowbrook landscaping

MAINTENANCE

Tennis court preventative maintenance — additional clay added

Pressure washing completed at Amenity Center

Pressure washing removal of paint on roadway at Amenity Center

Coordination of replacement of last 3 LED lights in Slide Pools

Coordinate HVAC “tune up” / spring maintenance checks for Clubhouse units (4)
Coordinate HVAC “tune up” / spring maintenance checks for

Remove damaged pool equipment coverings (windstorm)

Slide gel-coating work completed

Multiple repairs made to paver decking at Lap pool

Multiple repairs made to paver decking at family/slide pool

Additional paver decking added at family pool

Remove multiple downed trees (windstorm)

Coordinate/planning for replacement of DE filter grids in pool packs

Replace galvanized hardware in lap pool diving blocks

Install diving blocks for competitive swim season

Fish multiple capstone from pond for promenade repair

Access card Audit — ongoing

Repair lifeguard stand wheels on base

Coordinate repair/replacement of multiple ADA lift parts at pools

Coordinate repair of irrigation manifold at Tennis Court clay watering system

Install of new plantings at Amenity Center

Replaced/repair multiple promenade lights at Amenity Center (LED) (ongoing)

Replaced Tennis Lights (LED) ongoing

Dispose of multiple small electronics equipment (hazardous waste refuse)

Replace Tennis facility battery pack blower (sending off previous equipment for possible warranty repair)
Continual Lake Inspections — all lakes inspected monthly — reports kept on file in Ops. Manager office.
Continual Park inspections and cleaning - all parks inspected twice monthly — reports kept on file.

Light Inspections completed — Whitfield, Boulevard, Parkway, and Hamilton Glenn completed 4/10. Forest Brook,
Creekview, Oakpoint, and Timberlake completed 4/26

Landscaping

Mulch install at Playgrounds (ongoing)
Monthly report for April submitted and filed at Operations office

For questions, comments, or clarification, please contact:
Jay Soriano, Oakleaf Operations Manager 904-342-1441 jsoriano@gmsnf.com
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Parcel Line Work

| 920000.00 Middle Village @ OLP
. 920001.00 COMM Middle Village
| 920002.00 EXMPT Middle Village

D .| 920373.01 Whitefield

| 920373.10 Briar Oak
| 920373.20 Cambridge

6 117 920373.25 Preserve

| 920373.30 Coventry

|| 920374.00 Southwood Way
|| 920374.01 Oakpoint
| 920374.05 Creekview
| 920374.10 Timberlake
| 920374.15 Forest Brooke
.| 920374.20 Hamilton Glen :
| 920374.25 Chestnut Ridge
920374.30 Jennings Pt

| 920375.00 Willowbrook

N THE HONORABLE ROGER A. SUGGS, CFA, AAS
CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser
RZ2771

[ |
I ay o u n ty, I I o rl d a GENERATED BY THE GIS DEPARTMENT 05/02/2013
This graphic representation of ownership does not constitute a information available

for use in the Property Appraisers Office. This office does not assume responsibility
for errors or omissions.
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